Q3
(A)

Q3

)

Q3

Q3

Q3

Q3

Q3

: East Midlands

: East of England

: London (C)

: North East (D)

: North West (E)

: South Central (F)

: South East Coast

©)

Q3

Q3

Q3

Tot

: South West (H)

: West Midlands (1)

: Yorkshire (J)

al Respondents

4 May 2020 BMA COVID-19 tracker survey

In which setting do you currently mainly work?

Answered: 12,548

Q3: East
Midlands

Q3: East of
England

Q3: London

Q3: North
East

Q3: North
West

Q3: South
Central

Q3: South
East
Coast

Q3: South
West

Q3: West
Midlands

Q3: Yorkshire

20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Q
X

10%

. Hospital (secondary care, acute, tertiary, teaching)
. General practice / Primary care / Community. Other

HOSPITAL (SECONDARY CARE, ACUTE, TERTIARY,
TEACHING)

GENERAL PRACTICE |/ PRIMARY CARE /
COMMUNITY

59.67% 36.70%
543 334

BCD BCD
49.16% 48.29%
674 662
ACDEFGHIJ ACEFGHIJ
65.32% 30.59%
1,533 718
ABDEFGHJ ABDEFGHIJ
53.84% 44.36%
449 370
ABCEFGHI ACEFGHIJ
62.36% 34.93%
1,130 633
BCDJ BCDJ
61.02% 35.12%
443 255

BCD BCDJ
60.51% 36.97%
455 278

BCD BCD
60.76% 35.68%
819 481

BCD BCDJ
63.10% 34.31%
732 398

BDJ BCDJ
57.76% 40.06%
744 516

BCEI BCDEFHI

7,522

4,645

OTHER

3.63%
33
DJ

2.55%
35
C

4.09%
96
BDEGIJ

1.80%
15
ACFH

2.70%
49
C

3.86%
28
DJ

2.53%
19
C

3.56%
48
DJ

2.59%
30
C

2.17%
28
ACFH

381

TOTAL

7.25%
910

10.93%
1,371

18.70%
2,347

6.65%
834

14.44%
1,812

5.79%
726

5.99%
752

10.74%
1,348

9.24%
1,160

10.26%
1,288

12,548



4 May 2020 BMA COVID-19 tracker survey

What grade best describes your current post?

Answered: 12,548

Q3: East
Midlands

Q3: East of
England

Q3: London

Q3: North
East

Q3: North
West

Q3: South
Central
" _

East
Coast

Q3: South
West

Q3: West
Midlands

Q3: Yorkshire

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Consultant . Staff, Associate Specialist and Specialty doctor (SAS)

. Junior doctor . GP contractor / principal . Salaried GP . GP locum
. GP trainee - Medical academic (consultant) . Medical academic (GP)
. Medical academic (trainee) . Public health (consultant)

. Public health (trainee) [ Medical student working in the NHS

. Retired doctor returning to NHS (working in hospital)

. Retired doctor returning to NHS (working in general practice)

. Returning (other than retired) doctor (working in hospital)

. Returning (other than retired) doctor (working in general practice)

. Locally employed / trust grade doctor . Locum junior doctor

. Armed Forces doctor (working in hospital)

. Armed Forces doctor (working in general practice). Other



Q3: East
Midlands

(A)
Q3: East of
England (B)

Q3: London
©

Q3: North
East (D)

Q3: North
West (E)

Q3: South
Central (F)

Q3: South
East Coast
©)

Q3: South
West (H)

Q3: West
Midlands (1)

Q3:
Yorkshire (J)

Total
Respondents

CONSULTANT

30.99%
282
BCDFH

26.55%
364
ACEFGHIJ

35.62%
836
ABDJ

26.50%
221
ACEFGHI

34.00%
616
BDHJ

35.95%
261
ABDJ

33.78%
254
BD

37.39%
504
ABDEJ

33.88%
393
BD

30.36%
391
BCEFH

4,122

4 May 2020

STAFF,
ASSOCIATE
SPECIALIST
AND
SPECIALTY
DOCTOR
(SAS)

8.02%
73
BD

5.54%
76
ACEGHJ

7.46%
175
B

5.64%
47
AEH

7.78%
141
BD

5.65%
41
H

7.98%
60
B

8.16%
110
BDF

6.29%
73

7.69%
99
B

895

JUNIOR
DOCTOR

20.77%
189
B

16.63%
228
ACDEGU

22.97%
539
BEFHI

21.22%
177
BH

19.70%
357
BC

19.15%
139
C

20.35%
153
B

17.73%
239
CDJ

19.66%
228
BC

20.81%
268
BH

2,517

BMA COVID-19 tracker survey

GP
CONTRACTOR
| PRINCIPAL

16.59%
151
BCD

25.53%
350
ACEFGHIJ

10.74%
252
ABDEFGHIJ

22.78%
190
ACEFGHI

15.56%
282
BCDJ

16.12%
117
BCD

15.96%
120
BCD

14.91%
201
BCDJ

13.71%
159
BCDJ

19.41%
250
BCEHI

2,072

SALARIED
GP

9.45%
86

12.04%
165
CE

9.16%
215
BDJ

11.99%
100
CE

9.33%
169
BD

10.74%
78

9.57%
72

10.53%
142

10.60%
123

11.18%
144
C

1,294

GP
LOCUM

3.19%
29
B

5.03%
69
AFHI

4.35%
102
H

3.96%
33

4.08%
74

2.89%
21
B

4.65%
35
H

2.97%
40
BCG

3.02%
35
B

3.65%
47

485

GP
TRAINEE

5.38%
49
CJ

4.60%
63
CcJ

2.98%
70
ABEI

3.84%
32
|

4.47%
81
Ccu

3.44%
25
|

3.46%
26
|

3.71%
50
|

6.21%
2
CDEFGHJ

2.87%
37
ABEI

505

MEDICAL
ACADEMIC
(CONSULTANT)

0.44%
4

0.29%
4
C

1.02%
24
BDEGHJ

0.12%
1
Cl

0.28%
5
C

0.55%
4
GJ

0.00%
0
CFI

0.15%
2
Cl

0.78%
9
DGHJ

0.08%
1
CFl

54

MEDICAL
ACADEMIC
(GP)

0.33%
3

0.22%
3

0.17%
4

0.00%
0

0.22%
4

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.07%
1

0.17%
2

0.23%
3

20

MEDICAL
ACADEMIC
(TRAINEE)

56

0.33%
3

0.51%
7

0.94%
22
EGHJ

0.36%
3

0.33%
6
C

0.28%
2

0.13%
1
C

0.15%
2
C

0.60%
7

0.23%
3
C

PUBIL
HEAL
(CON

13



4 May 2020 BMA CQOVID-19 tracker survey

We first want to ask about PPE for high-risk procedures to be used by healthcare workers
delivering or assisting with an aerosol generating procedure (AGP) including in Intensive
Care Units or the hot zone of an Emergency Department.Do you work in an AGP area?

Answered: 7,462

Q3: East
Midlands

Q3: East of
England

Q3: London

Q3: North
East

Q3: North
West

Q3: South
Central

Q3: South
East
Coast

Q3: South
West

Q3: West
Midlands

Q3: Yorkshire

Q
B

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

|
5
w

B o

YES

w

Q3: East Midlands (A)

@

Q3: East of England (B)
Q3: London (C)

Q3: North East (D)

Q3: North West (E)

Q3: South Central (F)
Q3: South East Coast (G)

Q3: South West (H)

Q3: West Midlands (1)

w

Q3: Yorkshire (J)

Total Respondents 4,073

70%

57.41%
310

53.07%
354

54.69%
833

53.35%
239

55.32%
619

52.49%
232

56.98%
257

52.46%
426

55.31%
401

54.69%
402

80%

3,389

90% 100%

42.59%
230

46.93%
313

45.31%
690

46.65%
209

44.68%
500

47.51%
210

43.02%
194

47.54%
386

44.69%
324

45.31%
333

TOTAL

7.24%
540

8.94%
667

20.41%
1,523

6.00%
448

15.00%
1,119

5.92%
442

6.04%
451

10.88%
812

9.72%
725

9.85%
735

7,462



4 May 2020 BMA COVID-19 tracker survey

Over the last week, have you had adequate supplies or shortages of the following
PPE when working in an AGP area?

Answered: 3,956

FFP3 masks / respirators

Q3: East
Midlands

Q3: East of
England

Q3: London

Q3: North
East

Q3: North
West

Q3: South
Central

Q3: South
East
Coast

Q3: South
West

Q3: West
Midlands

Q3: Yorkshire

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Adequate . Shortages . No supply at all . Don't know . Not relevant

FFP2 masks / respirators

Q3: East
Midlands

Q3: East of
England

Q3: London

Q3: North
East

Q3: North
West

Q3: South
Central

Q3: South
East
Coast

Q3: South
West

Q3: West
Midlands

Q3: Yorkshire

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Adequate . Shortages . No supply at all . Don't know . Not relevant



4 May 2020 BMA COVID-19 tracker survey

Long-sleeved disposable gowns

Q3: East
Midlands

Q3: East of
England

Q3: London

Q3: North
East

Q3: North
West

Q3: South
Central

Q3: South
East
Coast

Q3: South
West

Q3: West
Midlands

Q3: Yorkshire

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Adequate - Shortages . No supply at all . Don't know . Not relevant
Gloves

Q3: East
Midlands

Q3: East of
England

Q3: London

Q3: North
East

Q3: North
West

Q3: South
Central

Q3: South
East
Coast

Q3: South
West

Q3: West
Midlands

Q3: Yorkshire

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Adequate - Shortages [ Nosupplyatall [ Don't know B Not relevant



4 May 2020 BMA COVID-19 tracker survey

Disposable goggles

Q3: East
Midlands

Q3: East of
England

Q3: London

Q3: North
East

Q3: North
West

Q3: South
Central

Q3: South
East
Coast

Q3: South
West

Q3: West
Midlands

Q3: Yorkshire

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Adequate - Shortages . No supply at all . Don't know . Not relevant

Full-face visors

Q3: East
Midlands

Q3: East of
England

Q3: London

Q3: North
East

Q3: North
West

Q3: South
Central

Q3: South
East
Coast

Q3: South
West

Q3: West
Midlands

Q3: Yorkshire

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Adequate - Shortages [ Nosupplyatall [ Don't know B Not relevant



FFP3 masks / respirators

Q3:

Q

Q

Q3:

Q3:

Q3:

w

Q

Q

w

@

@

East Midlands (A)

: East of England (B)

London (C)

North East (D)

: North West (E)

: South Central (F)

South East Coast (G)

South West (H)

: West Midlands (1)

Yorkshire (J)

4 May 2020 BMA COVID-19 tracker survey

Scrubs

Q3: East
Midlands

Q3: East of
England

Q3: London

Q3: North
East

Q3: North
West

Q3: South
Central

Q3: South
East
Coast

Q3: South
West

Q3: West
Midlands

Q3: Yorkshire

Q
ES

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Adequate - Shortages . No supply at all . Don't know . Not relevant

ADEQUATE SHORTAGES NO SUPPLY AT ALL DON'T KNOW
70.10% 21.59% 1.66% 4.65%
211 65 5 14

DHJ H
64.69% 26.41% 2.37% 5.64%
218 89 8 19
DFH DFGH H
67.66% 23.30% 1.49% 5.82%
546 188 12 47
DFH DH H
78.97% 16.31% 1.29% 3.00%
184 38 3 7

ABCEGI BCEJ
68.00% 24.83% 1.50% 4.67%
408 149 9 28

DFH DFH
75.11% 18.22% 0.44% 5.33%
169 41 1 12

BCEJ BEJ G

70.87% 18.90% 2.76% 6.69%
180 48 7 17
DHJ BJ F H
79.52% 15.42% 1.45% 2.65%
330 64 6 11
ABCEGN ABCEIJ BCGJ
70.65% 22.34% 1.56% 4.42%
272 86 6 17

DHJ H
62.94% 27.16% 1.27% 6.60%
248 107 5 26
ADFGHI DFGH H

NOT RELEVANT

1.99%
6

0.89%
3

1.73%
14

0.43%
1

1.00%
6

0.89%
2

0.79%
2

0.96%
4

1.04%
4

2.03%

TOTAL

7.61%
301

8.52%
337

20.40%
807

5.89%
233

15.17%
600

5.69%
225

6.42%
254

10.49%
415

9.73%
385

9.96%
394



FFP2 masks / respirators

Q3: East Midlands (A)
Q3: East of England (B)
Q3: London (C)

Q3: North East (D)

Q3: North West (E)

Q3: South Central (F)

Q3: South East Coast (G)

Q3: South West (H)

Q3: West Midlands (1)

w

Q3: Yorkshire (J)

Long-sleeved disposable gowns

Q3: East Midlands (A)

Q3: East of England (B)

Q3: London (C)

w

Q

: North East (D)

Q3: North West (E)

Q3: South Central (F)

Q3: South East Coast (G)

Q3: South West (H)

Q3: West Midlands (1)

@

Q3: Yorkshire (J)

4 May 2020 BMA COVID-19 tracker survey

ADEQUATE

43.99%
128
F

41.49%
139
DFH

44.11%
348
F

50.22%
114
BEI

40.58%
239
DFHJ

53.64%
118
ABCEGI

44.27%
112
F

49.12%
195
BEI

40.85%
154
DFHJ

47.92%
184
El

ADEQUATE

56.52%
169
BDH

48.08%
163
ADEFHI

50.25%
405
DEFHI

68.53%
159
ABCGIJ

62.33%
374
BCGHJ

63.72%
144
BCGJ

50.99%
129
DEFHI

68.67%
285
ABCEGIJ

60.63%
231
BCDGHJ

51.27%
202
DEFHI

SHORTAGES

18.56%
54
BCDEFGHIJ

12.24%
41
ADFH

11.91%
94
ADFH

7.05%
16
ABCE

12.56%
74
ADFH

6.82%
15
ABCE

10.67%
27
AH

5.79%
23
ABCEGJ

9.28%
35
A

11.20%
43
AH

SHORTAGES

32.11%
96
BDH

41.30%
140
ADEFHI

38.09%
307
DEFHI

22.41%
52
ABCGIJ)

27.50%
165
BCGJ

26.55%
60
BCGJ

37.55%
95
DEFH

23.86%
99
ABCGIJ

30.18%
115
BCDHJ

37.82%
149
DEFHI

NO SUPPLY AT ALL
5.84%
17
F
4.18%
14
F
4.18%
33
F
3.96%
9
F
3.90%
23
F
0.91%
2
ABCDEGI
4.74%
12
F
3.02%
12
3.71%
14
F
3.39%
13

NO SUPPLY AT ALL
4.68%
14
5.01%
17
D
4.96%
40
D
1.72%
4
BC
3.33%
20
3.10%
7
3.95%
10
3.37%
14
4.46%
17
3.30%
13

DON'T KNOW

16.84%
49
BG

23.88%
80
A

21.04%
166

22.91%
52

21.05%
124

20.91%
46

25.69%
65
Al

21.16%
84

20.42%
7

18.49%
71
G

DON'T KNOW

4.68%
14

5.01%
17

5.09%
41

7.33%
17
HI

5.50%
33

5.75%
13

7.11%
18
H

3.37%
14
DG

3.67%
14
D

6.09%
24

NOT RELEVANT

14.78%
43
EHI

18.21%
61
|

18.76%
148
|

15.86%
36
|

21.90%
129
AG

17.73%
39
|

14.62%
37
EHI

20.91%
83
AG

25.73%
97
ABCDFGJ

19.01%
73
|

NOT RELEVANT

2.01%
6
D

0.59%
2

1.61%
13

0.00%
0
A

1.33%
8

0.88%
2

0.40%
1

0.72%
3

1.05%
4

1.52%
6

TOTAL

7.36%
291

8.47%
335

19.94%
789

5.74%
227

14.89%
589

5.56%
220

6.40%
253

10.04%
397

9.53%
377

9.71%
384

TOTAL

7.56%
299

8.57%
339

20.37%
806

5.86%
232

15.17%
600

5.71%
226

6.40%
253

10.49%
415

9.63%
381

9.96%
394



Gloves

Q3: East Midlands (A)

w

Q3: East of England (B)

w

Q3: London (C)

@

Q3: North East (D)
Q3: North West (E)

Q3: South Central (F)

Q3: South East Coast (G)

Q3: South West (H)

Q3: West Midlands (1)

@

Q3: Yorkshire (J)

Disposable goggles

Q3: East Midlands (A)

w

Q3: East of England (B)

w

Q3: London (C)

w

Q

: North East (D)

Q3: North West (E)

Q3: South Central (F)

Q3: South East Coast (G)

Q3: South West (H)

Q3: West Midlands (1)

w

Q3: Yorkshire (J)

4 May 2020 BMA COVID-19 tracker survey

ADEQUATE

94.31%
282
G

90.21%
304

93.03%
748

93.56%
218

92.83%
557

91.59%
207

89.76%
228
A

93.73%
389

93.18%
355

92.62%
364

ADEQUATE

53.69%
160
BC

43.95%
149
ADFH

44.08%
354
ADFHJ

53.45%
124
BC

49.16%
293
H

56.64%
128
BCI

49.80%
126
H

60.44%
249
BCEGIJ

48.29%
184
FH

50.89%
200
CH

SHORTAGES

2.68%
8

5.64%
19
C

3.11%
25
B

4.72%
11

4.00%
24

5.31%
12

5.12%
13

4.10%
17

4.20%
16

4.83%
19

SHORTAGES

23.49%
70
DF

26.84%
91
DFH

26.28%
211
DEFH

15.52%
36
ABCGIJ

21.48%
128
C

15.49%
35
ABCGIJ

25.30%
64
DF

19.42%
80
BC

24.67%
94
DF

22.39%
88
DF

NO SUPPLY AT ALL

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.12%
1

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.48%
2

0.26%
1

0.25%
1

NO SUPPLY AT ALL

6.71%
20
C

10.03%
34

13.82%
111
AFH

10.78%
25

10.57%
63

6.64%
15
C

10.28%
26

1.77%
32
C

10.76%
41

9.92%
39

10

DON'T KNOW

2.01%
6

3.56%
12
H

2.49%
20

1.72%
4

2.33%
14

2.65%
6

4.72%
12
HIJ

0.96%
4
BG

1.84%
7
G

1.53%
6
G

DON'T KNOW

9.06%
27

12.09%
41

11.64%
27

11.41%
68
CH

10.62%
24

11.86%
30
H

7.28%
30
BEG

9.71%
37

10.43%
41

NOT RELEVANT

1.00%
3

0.59%
2

1.24%
10

0.00%
0

0.83%
5

0.44%
1

0.39%
1

0.72%
3

0.52%
2

0.76%
3

NOT RELEVANT

7.05%
21
G

7.08%
24

7.38%
44
G

10.62%
24
GH

2.77%
7
ABCDEFIJ

5.10%
21
F

6.56%
25
G

6.36%
25
G

TOTAL

7.56%
299

8.52%
337

20.32%
804

5.89%
233

15.17%
600

5.71%
226

6.42%
254

10.49%
415

9.63%
381

9.93%
393

TOTAL

7.53%
298

8.57%
339

20.30%
803

5.86%
232

15.07%
596

5.71%
226

6.40%
253

10.41%
412

9.63%
381

9.93%
393



Full-face visors

Q3: East Midlands (A)

Q3: East of England (B)

Q3: London (C)

Q3: North East (D)

Q3: North West (E)

Q3: South Central (F)

Q3: South East Coast (G)

Q3: South West (H)

Q3: West Midlands (1)

Q3: Yorkshire (J)

Scrubs

Q3: East Midlands (A)

Q3: East of England (B)

Q3: London (C)

Q3: North East (D)

Q3: North West (E)

Q3: South Central (F)

Q3: South East Coast (G)

Q3: South West (H)

Q3: West Midlands (1)

Q3: Yorkshire (J)

4 May 2020 BMA COVID-19 tracker survey

ADEQUATE

54.36%
162
DEFHJ

56.93%
193
DFH

54.41%
438
DEFHJ

76.39%
178
ABCEGHIJ

62.83%
377
ACD

68.89%
155
ABCGI

58.27%
148
DF

65.46%
271
ABCD

60.05%
230
DF

63.10%
248
ACD

ADEQUATE

43.81%
131
DEFGHIJ

51.48%
174
DEFHIJ

47.02%
379
DEFGHIJ

68.53%
159
ABCEGIJ

61.17%
367
ABCDH

63.27%
143
ABCH

56.69%
144
ACDH

72.05%
299
ABCEFGIJ

59.95%
229
ABCDH

60.31%
237
ABCDH

SHORTAGES

30.87%
92
DF

27.14%
92
D

32.42%
261
DEF

18.03%
42
ABCEGHIJ

27.33%
164
CD

23.11%
52
ACG

31.50%
80
DF

27.05%
112
D

29.77%
114
D

27.74%
109
D

SHORTAGES

45.48%
136
DEFGHIJ

40.53%
137
DEFHIJ

45.66%
368
DEFGHIJ

24.14%
56
ABCGJ

30.83%
185
ABCH

27.88%
63
ABC

35.83%
91
ACDH

21.45%
89
ABCEGIJ

29.32%
112
ABCH

31.55%
124
ABCDH

NO SUPPLY AT ALL

5.37%
16
FGJ

5.01%
17
FJ

5.47%
44
DEFGHIJ

2.15%
5
C

3.17%
19
C

0.89%
2
ABC

1.97%
5
AC

2.66%
11
C

2.87%
11
C

1.78%
7
ABC

NO SUPPLY AT ALL

5.35%
16
CF

3.25%
11

2.61%
21
Al

2.59%
6

3.50%
21

1.77%
4
Al

2.76%
7

3.37%
14

5.24%
20
CF

2.80%
11

11

DON'T KNOW

8.05%
24
DH

9.14%
31
DEHJ

5.96%
48
DH

2.58%
6
ABCG

5.33%
32
B

5.33%
12

6.69%
17
DH

3.14%
13
ABCG

5.48%
21

5.34%
21
B

DON'T KNOW

4.01%
12

3.25%
11

2.61%
21

2.59%
6

2.83%
17

4.87%
11

4.33%
11

2.17%
9

3.40%
13

3.31%
13

NOT RELEVANT

1.34%
4

1L77%
6

1.74%
14

0.86%
2

1.33%
8

1.78%
4

1.57%
4

1.69%
7

1.83%
7

2.04%
8

NOT RELEVANT

1.34%
4

1.48%
5

2.11%
17

2.16%
5

1.67%
10

2.21%
5

0.39%
1

0.96%
4

2.09%
8

2.04%
8

TOTAL

7.53%
298

8.57%
339

20.35%
805

5.89%
233

15.17%
600

5.69%
225

6.42%
254

10.47%
414

9.68%
383

9.93%
393

TOTAL

7.56%
299

8.54%
338

20.37%
806

5.86%
232

15.17%
600

5.71%
226

6.42%
254

10.49%
415

9.66%
382

9.93%
393
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4 May 2020 BMA COVID-19 tracker survey

Have you ever felt pressured when working in an AGP area to see a patient without
adequate protection?

Q3: East
Midlands

Q3: East of
England

Answered: 3,935

@ bondon _

Q3: North
East

Q3: North
West

Q3: South
Central

Q3: South
East
Coast

Q3: South
West

Q3: West
Midlands

Qs: YorkShire _

: East Midlands (A)

East of England (B)

London (C)

: North East (D)

North West (E)

South Central (F)

South East Coast (G)

South West (H)

: West Midlands (1)

Yorkshire (J)

Total Respondents

20% 30% 40%

. Sometimes ] Never

OFTEN

10.67%
32
DFH

13.35%
45
CDEFHJ

8.96%
72
BDFH

4.29%
10
ABCGI

7.00%
42
B

4.44%
10
ABCI

8.76%
22
D

5.08%
21
ABCI

9.42%
36
DFH

7.44%
29
B

319

50% 60% 70% 80%

SOMETIMES

22.00%
66
D

27.30%
92
DEFH

27.24%
219
DEFH

14.16%
33
ABCEGIJ

21.00%
126
BCD

18.22%
41
BCG

27.09%
68
DFH

16.46%
68
BCGIJ

24.08%
92
DH

24.62%
96
DH

901

12

90% 100%

NEVER

67.33%
202
BDFH

59.35%
200
ADEFHIJ

63.81%
513
DEFH

81.55%
190
ABCEGIJ

72.00%
432
BCDGH

77.33%
174
ABCGIJ

64.14%
161
DEFH

78.45%
324
ABCEGI

66.49%
254
BDFH

67.95%
265
BDFH

2,715

TOTAL

7.62%
300

8.56%
337

20.43%
804

5.92%
233

15.25%
600

5.72%
225

6.38%
251

10.50%
413

9.71%
382

9.91%
390

81985



4 May 2020 BMA COVID-19 tracker survey

We next want to ask about PPE in other (non-AGP) settings to be used by healthcare
workers who are in contact with patients with possible or confirmed COVID-19. Over the
last week, have you had adequate supplies or shortages of the following PPE?

Answered: 7,051

Fluid-repellent facemasks

Q3: East
Midlands

Q3: East of
England

Q3: London

Q3: North
East

Q3: North
West

Q3: South
Central

Q3: South
East
Coast

Q3: South
West

Q3: West
Midlands

Q3: Yorkshire

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Adequate . Shortages [ Nosupplyatall [ Don't know B Not relevant

Aprons

Q3: East
Midlands

Q3: East of
England

Q3: London

Q3: North
East

Q3: North
West

Q3: South
Central

Q3: South
East
Coast

Q3: South
West

Q3: West
Midlands

Q3: Yorkshire

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Adequate . Shortages [ Nosupplyatall [ Don't know B Not relevant



4 May 2020 BMA COVID-19 tracker survey

Gloves

Q3: East
Midlands

Q3: East of
England

Q3: London

Q3: North
East

Q3: North
West

Q3: South
Central

Q3: South
East
Coast

Q3: South
West

Q3: West
Midlands

Q3: Yorkshire

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Adequate - Shortages . No supply at all . Don't know . Not relevant
Eye protection

Q3: East
Midlands

Q3: East of
England

Q3: London

Q3: North
East

Q3: North
West

Q3: South
Central

Q3: South
East
Coast

Q3: South
West

Q3: West
Midlands

Q3: Yorkshire

Q
ES

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Adequate - Shortages [ Nosupplyatall [ Don't know B Not relevant

14



Fluid-repellent facemasks

Q3:

Q3:

Q3:

Q3:

Q3:

Q3:

Q3:

Q3:

East Midlands

(G

East of England (B)

London (C)

North East (D)

: North West (E)

: South Central (F)

South East Coast (G)

South West (H)

West Midlands (1)

Yorkshire (J)

4 May 2020 BMA COVID-19 tracker survey

Scrubs

Q3: East
Midlands

Q3: East of
England

Q3: London

Q3: North
East

Q3: North
West

Q3: South
Central

Q3: South
East
Coast

Q3: South
West

Q3: West
Midlands

Q3: Yorkshire

Q
B

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Adequate - Shortages . No supply at all . Don't know . Not relevant

ADEQUATE SHORTAGES NO SUPPLY AT ALL DON'T KNOW
66.80% 14.15% 3.93% 8.84%
340 72 20 45
HJ FH D J
64.32% 16.32% 4.16% 9.76%
402 102 26 61
DEFHJ FHJ D HJ
62.29% 15.29% 3.28% 8.94%
892 219 47 128
DEFHI FH D HJ
71.40% 13.49% 1.40% 7.44%
307 58 6 32
BCG FH ABCG

69.64% 13.47% 3.04% 7.78%
734 142 32 82

BCGH FH
72.58% 8.75% 2.84% 8.51%
307 37 12 36

BCG ABCDEGI
62.70% 16.55% 3.73% 9.09%
269 71 16 39
DEFHJ FHJ D J
75.55% 8.15% 2.33% 6.47%
584 63 18 50
ABCEGI ABCDEGIJ BC
68.09% 13.88% 3.25% 7.53%
461 94 22 51

CH FH
72.23% 12.23% 3.02% 5.76%
502 85 21 40
ABCG BGH ABCG

NOT RELEVANT

6.29%
32
C

5.44%
34
Cc

10.20%
146
ABDEHIJ

6.28%
27
C

6.07%
64
C

7.33%
31

7.93%
34

7.50%
58
[}

7.24%
49
Cc

6.76%
47
Cc

TOTAL

7.22%
509

8.86%
625

20.31%
1,432

6.10%
430

14.95%
1,054

6.00%
423

6.08%
429

10.96%
773

9.60%
677

9.86%
695



Aprons

Q3

Q

Q

Q

Q3:

Q3:

Q3:

Q3:

Q3:

Q

@

@

@

@

: East Midlands (A)

East of England (B)

London (C)

North East (D)

North West (E)

South Central (F)

South East Coast (G)

South West (H)

West Midlands (1)

Yorkshire (J)

Gloves

Q3

Q3:

Q3:

Q

Q3:

Q3:

Q3:

Q3:

Q3:

Q

w

@

: East Midlands (A)

East of England (B)

London (C)

: North East (D)

North West (E)

South Central (F)

South East Coast (G)

South West (H)

West Midlands (1)

Yorkshire (J)

4 May 2020 BMA COVID-19 tracker survey

ADEQUATE

78.19%
398
DH

77.44%
484
DHJ

75.61%
1,082
DEFHIJ

84.81%
363
ABCGI

80.63%
849
CH

80.38%
340
CH

76.10%
328
DHJ

84.84%
655
ABCEFGI

80.03%
541
CDH

82.42%
572
BCG

ADEQUATE

86.22%
438

87.02%
543
C

83.58%
1,196
BDEHJ

89.98%
386
CG

87.17%
917
C

87.00%
368

83.95%
361
DJ

87.95%
679
C

86.20%
581
J

89.78%
624
CaGl

SHORTAGES

7.86%
40
H

9.44%
59
H

8.74%
125
H

6.54%
28

7.69%
81
H

7.09%
30

8.82%
38
H

4.66%
36
ABCEGIJ

8.58%
58
H

7.78%
54
H

SHORTAGES

2.36%
12

2.88%
18

3.07%
44

2.56%
11

3.42%
36

1.89%
8

3.95%
17

2.33%
18

3.56%
24

3.02%
21

NO SUPPLY AT ALL

1.57%
8
DHI

0.96%
6
|

1.05%
15
|

0.23%
1
AE

1.42%
15
DHI

0.47%
2

0.70%
3

0.39%
3
AE

0.15%
1
ABCEJ

1.01%
7
|

NO SUPPLY AT ALL

0.20%
1

0.16%
1

0.42%
6

0.00%
0

0.10%
1

0.24%
1

0.23%
1

0.26%
2

0.30%
2

0.00%
0

16

DON'T KNOW

6.29%
32
DJ

6.88%
43
DHJ

5.66%
81
D

3.04%
13
ABCG

4.75%
50

5.44%
23

6.96%
30
DHJ

4.15%
32
BG

5.18%
35

3.75%
26
ABG

DON'T KNOW

5.71%
29
DJ

5.13%
32
J

4.47%
64

2.80%
12
A

4.18%
44

4.49%
19

5.12%
22

3.63%
28

4.15%
28

2.88%
20
AB

NOT RELEVANT

6.09%
31
C

5.28%
33
Cc

8.94%
128
ABDEHIJ

5.37%
23
C

5.51%
58
C

6.62%
28

7.42%
32

5.96%
46
C

6.07%
41
C

5.04%
35
Cc

NOT RELEVANT

5.51%
28
Cc

4.81%
30
C

8.46%
121
ABDEHIJ

4.66%
20
C

5.13%
54
C

6.38%
27

6.74%
29

4.32%
30
[}

TOTAL

7.22%
509

8.86%
625

20.29%
1,431

6.07%
428

14.93%
1,053

6.00%
423

6.11%
431

10.95%
772

9.59%
676

9.84%
694

TOTAL

7.20%
508

8.85%
624

20.29%
1,431

6.08%
429

14.92%
1,052

6.00%
423

6.10%
430

10.95%
772

9.56%
674

9.86%
695



Eye protection

Q3: East Midlands (A)

Q3: East of England (B)

Q3: London (C)

Q3: North East (D)

Q3: North West (E)

Q3: South Central (F)

Q3: South East Coast (G)

Q3: South West (H)

Q3: West Midlands (1)

Q3: Yorkshire (J)

Scrubs

Q3: East Midlands (A)

Q3: East of England (B)

Q3: London (C)

Q3: North East (D)

Q3: North West (E)

Q3: South Central (F)

Q3: South East Coast (G)

Q3: South West (H)

Q3: West Midlands (1)

Q3: Yorkshire (J)

4 May 2020 BMA COVID-19 tracker survey

ADEQUATE

54.81%
279
BCGH

48.16%
301
ADFGHJ

43.75%
626
ADEFHIJ

60.47%
260
BCEGI

51.81%
545
CDFGH

58.39%
247
BCEGI

41.53%
179
ABDEFHIJ

61.27%
473
ABCEGIJ

49.19%
333
CDFGHJ

55.19%
383
BCGHI

ADEQUATE

32.09%
163
BCDEFGHIJ

41.05%
257
ADEFHJ

38.10%
546
ADEFHJ

56.98%
245
ABCEGIJ

46.86%
493
ABCDGHI

51.06%
216
ABCGHI

40.14%
173
ADEFHJ

58.68%
453
ABCEFGIJ

39.70%
268
ADEFHJ

49.28%
341
ABCDGHI

SHORTAGES

22.79%
116
G

23.84%
149
FGH

24.88%
356
FH

21.16%
91
€]

23.10%
243
FGH

18.20%
7
BCEGIJ

29.47%
127
ABDEFH

18.91%
146
BCEGIJ

26.59%
180
DFH

24.35%
169
FH

SHORTAGES

36.02%
183
DEFHIJ

36.74%
230
DEFHIJ

35.87%
514
DEFHIJ

23.72%
102
ABCEGI

29.37%
309
ABCDH

24.82%
105
ABCGI

32.25%
139
DFH

22.15%
171
ABCEGIJ

30.52%
206
ABCDFH

28.03%
194
ABCH

NO SUPPLY AT ALL

5.70%
29
BC

9.76%
61
ADFHIJ

9.64%
138
ADEFHIJ

3.72%
16
BCEG

7.32%
7
CDH

6.15%
26
BC

8.58%
37
DHJ

4.27%
33
BCEG

5.76%
39
BC

5.48%
38
BCG

NO SUPPLY AT ALL

14.17%
72
BCDEFGHJ

7.67%
48
Al

7.47%
107
Al

7.21%
31
Al

7.41%
78
Al

6.86%
29
Al

9.05%
39
AH

5.57%
43
AGIJ

11.41%
7
BCDEFHJ

8.24%
57
AHI

17

DON'T KNOW

10.41%
53

12.48%
78
DHJ

11.11%
159
H

8.60%
37
B

10.84%
114
H

8.75%
37

11.37%
49
H

7.90%
61
BCEG

10.19%
69

8.93%
62
B

DON'T KNOW

9.45%
48
CDHJ

7.51%
47
H

6.77%
97
AH

4.65%
20
AEG

7.98%
84
DHJ

7.57%
32
H

8.82%
38
DHJ

4.66%
36
ABCEFG

6.67%
45

5.49%
38
AEG

NOT RELEVANT

6.29%
32
C

5.76%
36
CG

10.62%
152
ABDEHJ

6.05%
26
C

6.94%
73
C

8.51%
36

9.05%
39
B

7.64%
59
C

8.27%
56

6.05%
42
Cc

NOT RELEVANT

8.27%
42
Cc

7.03%
44
Cl

11.79%
169
ABDEHJ

7.44%
32
Cl

8.37%
88
Cl

9.69%
41

9.74%
42

8.94%
69
Cc

11.70%
79
BDE

8.96%
62
C

TOTAL

7.22%
509

8.86%
625

20.29%
1,431

6.10%
430

14.92%
1,052

6.00%
423

6.11%
431

10.95%
772

9.60%
677

9.84%
694

TOTAL

7.20%
508

8.88%
626

20.32%
1,433

6.10%
430

14.92%
1,052

6.00%
423

6.11%
431

10.95%
772

9.57%
675

9.81%
692
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4 May 2020 BMA COVID-19 tracker survey

Have you ever felt pressured when working in other (non-AGP) settings to see a

Q3: East
Midlands

Q3: East of
England

Q3: London

Q3: North
East

Q3: North
West

Q3: South
Central

Q3: South
East
Coast

Q3: South
West

Q3: West
Midlands

Q3: Yorkshire

: East Midlands (A)

East of England (B)

London (C)

: North East (D)

North West (E)

South Central (F)

South East Coast (G)

South West (H)

: West Midlands (1)

Yorkshire (J)

Total Respondents

Q
ES

Answered

patient without adequate protection?

17,009

20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

. Sometimes ] Never

OFTEN

8.88%
45
BDF

13.34%
83
ACDEFHIJ

9.49%
135
BDFHJ

3.96%
17
ABCEGI

8.62%
90
BDF

4.05%
17
ABCEGI

11.19%
48
DFHJ

6.52%
50
BCGI

9.78%
66
BDFHJ

6.35%
44
BCGI

SOMETIMES

23.08%
117
BDH

29.26%
182
ADEFH

26.77%
381
DEFH

16.08%
69
ABCEGIJ

23.28%
243
BCDFH

18.57%
78
BCEGHIJ

26.81%
115
DFH

14.21%
109
ABCEFGIJ

24.89%
168
DFH

24.68%
171
DFH

1,633

90% 100%

NEVER

68.05%
345
BDFH

57.40%
357
ACDEFHI]

63.74%
907
BDEFHJ

79.95%
343
ABCEGIJ

68.10%
711
BCDFGH

77.38%
325
ABCEGIJ

62.00%
266
DEFHJ

79.27%
608
ABCEGI

65.33%
441
BDFH

68.98%
478
BCDFGH

4,781

TOTAL

7.23%
507

8.87%
622

20.30%
1,423

6.12%
429

14.90%
1,044

5.99%
420

6.12%
429

10.94%
767

9.63%
675

9.89%
693

7,009
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4 May 2020 BMA COVID-19 tracker survey

If you are required to wear an FFP3 (or FFP2) mask / respirator, are there adequate
provisions in your place of work for these to be fit tested to ensure an adequate seal

East Midlands (A)

East of England (B)

London (C)

North East (D)

: North West (E)

: South Central (F)

South East Coast (G)

South West (H)

: West Midlands (1)

Yorkshire (J)

Total Respondents

according to the manufacturers’ guidance?

Q3: East
Midlands

Q3: East of
England

Q3: London

Q3: North
East

Q3: North
West

Q3: South
Central

Q3: South
East
Coast

Q3: South
West

Q3: West
Midlands

Q3: Yorkshire

10% 20%

Q
X

. Always

ALWAYS

27.58%
139
CDEH

29.50%
182
CDEH

17.67%
250
ABDEFGHIJ

43.03%
182
ABCEFGHIJ

35.76%
373
ABCDFGJ

30.17%
127
CDE

28.81%
123
CDEH

34.94%
268
ABCDGJ

32.19%
216
CDJ

25.36%
174
CDEHI

2,034

30%

. Usually

USUALLY

40%

. Rarely

39.48%
199
B

47.33%
292
ACDFH

35.27%
499
BEGHIJ

33.81%
143
BEGHIJ

42.57%
444
CDF

36.34%
153
BEIJ

41.69%
178
CD

41.85%
321
BCD

45.16%
303
CDF

43.29%
297
CDF

Answered: 6,974

50% 60%

. Never

RARELY

12.90%
65
BCDEHI

7.94%
49
ACGJ

20.78%
294
ABDEFGHIJ

8.51%
36
ACGJ

7.77%
81
ACGJ

10.93%
46
CH

14.52%
62
BCDEHI

6.78%
52
ACFGJ

8.64%
58
ACGJ

14.87%
102
BCDEHI

845

70% 80%

. Not relevant

NEVER

7.74%
39
DEFHI

5.19%
32
CEH

10.74%
152
BDEFGHIJ

4.49%
19
ACEH

2.40%
25
ABCDFGIJ

4.51%
19
ACEH

5.62%
24
CEH

1.56%
12
ABCDFGIJ

4.62%
31
ACEH

5.25%
36
CEH

389

90%

100%

NOT RELEVANT

12.30%
62
F

10.05%
62
CFH

15.55%
220
BDEGIJ

10.17%
43
CFH

11.51%
120
CFH

18.05%
76
ABDEGIJ

9.37%
40
CFH

14.86%
114
BDEGIJ

9.39%
63
CFH

11.22%
7
CFH

87

=

TOTAL

7.23%
504

8.85%
617

20.29%
1,415

6.07%
423

14.96%
1,043

6.04%
421

6.12%
427

11.00%
767

9.62%
671

9.84%
686

6,974



4 May 2020 BMA CQOVID-19 tracker survey

If you have been fit tested for a mask/respirator, which of the following best describes
your experience?

Answered: 6,962

Q3: East
Midlands

Q3: East of
England

Q3: London

Q3: North
East

Q3: North
West

Q3: South
Central

Q3: South
East
Coast

Q3: South
West

Q3: West
Midlands

Q3: Yorkshire

Q
ES

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. | passed the fit testing first time
. I had to try one or more alternative masks/respirator before passing
[ I failed the fit testing . I have not been fit tested . I do not need to be fit tested



Q3: East
Midlands
A

Q3: East of
England (B)

Q3: London
©)

Q3: North
East (D)

Q3: North
West (E)

Q3: South
Central (F)

Q3: South
East Coast

(G)

Q3: South
West (H)

Q3: West
Midlands (1)

Q3:
Yorkshire (J)

Total
Respondents

I PASSED THE FIT
TESTING FIRST
TIME

42.74%
215
BCHI

49.84%
308
ACEFG

29.56%
418
ABDEFGHIJ

44.92%
190
CH

43.42%
452
BCHI

42.72%
179
BCHI

42.22%
179
BCHI

51.70%
395
ACDEFGJ

49.55%
332
ACEFG

46.36%
318
CH

2,986

4 May 2020 BMA COVID-19 tracker survey

1 HAD TO TRY ONE OR MORE ALTERNATIVE
MASKS/RESPIRATOR BEFORE PASSING

15.51%
78
DEN

19.58%
121
CDE

13.15%
186
BDEGHIJ

25.77%
109
ABCFGHJ

28.82%
300
ABCFGHIJ

16.71%
70
DEI

18.63%
79
CDE

18.72%
143
CDE

22.69%
152
ACEF

20.12%
138
ACDE

1,376

21

I FAILED THE
FIT TESTING

9.34%
47
D

9.06%
56
D

8.42%
119
D

5.44%
23
ABCH

7.59%
79

6.92%
29

8.25%
35

8.90%
68
D

6.87%
46

8.60%
59

561

I HAVE NOT
BEEN FIT
TESTED

23.86%
120
BCDEHIJ

15.05%
93
ACFG

36.78%
520
ABDEFGHIJ

17.26%
73
ACEGH

13.26%
138
ACDFGJ

21.48%
90
BCEHI

23.82%
101
BCDEHIJ

12.17%
93
ACDFGJ

14.48%
97
ACFGJ

18.80%
129
ACEGHI

1,454

1 DO NOT NEED
TO BEFIT
TESTED

8.55%
43
C

6.47%
40
CF

12.09%
171
ABDEGHIJ

6.62%
28

12.17%
51
BDEGHIJ

7.08%
30
CF

8.51%
65
CF

6.42%
43
CF

6.12%
42
CF

585

TOTAL

7.22%
503

8.88%
618

20.31%
1,414

6.08%
423

14.95%
1,041

6.02%
419

6.09%
424

10.97%
764

9.62%
670

9.85%
686

6,962



4 May 2020 BMA COVID-19 tracker survey

We want to ask about PPE to be used by GPs who are in contact with patients with
possible or confirmed COVID-19. Over the last week, have you had adequate NHS
supplies or shortages of the following PPE?

Answered: 4,444

Fluid-repellent facemasks

Q3: East
Midlands

Q3: East of
England

Q3: London

Q3: North
East

Q3: North
West

Q3: South
Central

Q3: South
East
Coast

Q3: South
West

Q3: West
Midlands

Q3: Yorkshire

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Adequate . Shortages [ Nosupplyatall [ Don't know

Aprons

Q3: East
Midlands

Q3: East of
England

Q3: London

Q3: North
East

Q3: North
West

Q3: South
Central

Q3: South
East
Coast

Q3: South
West

Q3: West
Midlands

Q3: Yorkshire

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Adequate . Shortages [ Nosupplyatall [ Don't know
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Gloves

Q3: East
Midlands

Q3: East of
England

Q3: London

Q3: North
East

Q3: North
West

Q3: South
Central

Q3: South
East
Coast

Q3: South
West

Q3: West
Midlands

Q3: Yorkshire

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Adequate - Shortages . No supply at all . Don't know

Eye protection

Q3: East
Midlands

Q3: East of
England

Q3: London

Q3: North
East

Q3: North
West

Q3: South
Central

Q3: South
East
Coast

Q3: South
West

Q3: West
Midlands

Q3: Yorkshire

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Adequate - Shortages [ Nosupplyatall [ Don't know
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Flu

Q3

Q3

Q3

Q3

Q3

Q3

Q3

Q3

Q3

Q3

id-repellent facemasks

: East Midlands (A)

: East of England (B)

: London (C)

: North East (D)

: North West (E)

: South Central (F)

: South East Coast (G)

: South West (H)

: West Midlands (1)

: Yorkshire (J)

Aprons

Q3

Q3

Q3

Q3

Q3

Q3

Q3

Q3

Q3

Q3

: East Midlands (A)

: East of England (B)

: London (C)

: North East (D)

: North West (E)

: South Central (F)

: South East Coast (G)

: South West (H)

- West Midlands (1)

: Yorkshire (J)

4 May 2020

ADEQUATE

60.06%
194
CDH

62.05%
394
CDH

52.44%
355
ABDEFHJ

72.32%
256
ABCEGIJ

59.77%
361
CDH

66.12%
160
Cl

58.46%
152
DH

68.63%
315
ABCEGI

56.58%
215
DFHJ

64.29%
324
CDI

ADEQUATE

76.71%
247
D

80.31%
510
CDI

71.01%
480
BDEFHJ

86.97%
307
ABCEFGHIJ

78.61%
474
CD

80.91%
195
CD

75.48%
197
D

81.09%
373
CDI

74.21%
282
BDH

79.13%
398
CD

SHORTAGES

19.81%
64
H

17.01%
108
EH

20.24%
137
HJ

16.10%
57
EH

21.85%
132
BDHJ

16.12%
39
H

19.62%
51
H

10.89%
50
ABCDEFGI]

18.68%
71
H

15.67%
79
CEH

SHORTAGES

9.94%
32
FH

8.66%
55
C

13.02%
88
BDFHIJ

5.95%
21
CEG

9.78%
59
DFH

4.98%
12
ACEG

11.49%
30
DFH

6.09%
28
ACEG

8.95%
34
C

7.36%
37
C

24
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NO SUPPLY AT ALL

9.91%
32
D

11.97%
76
DEFHJ

13.29%
90
DEFGHJ

5.08%
18
ABCI

6.95%
42
BC

5.79%
14
BC

7.69%
20
C

7.19%
33
BC

9.47%
36

NO SUPPLY AT ALL

4.04%
13
H

2.52%
16

3.99%
27
DEH

1.70%
6
C

1.99%
12
C

2.90%
7

2.68%
7

1.52%
7
ACI

3.68%
14
H

2.39%
12

DON'T KNOW

10.22%
33
|

8.98%
57
CGHIJ

14.03%
95
BD

6.50%
23
CEFGHIJ

11.42%
69
D

11.98%
29
D

14.23%
37
BD

13.29%
61
BD

15.26%
58
ABD

13.69%
69
BD

DON'T KNOW

9.32%
30
D

8.50%
54
Cl

11.98%
81
BD

5.38%
19
ACEFGHIJ

9.62%
58
D

11.20%
27
D

10.34%
27
D

11.30%
52
D

13.16%
50
BD

11.13%
56
D

TOTAL

7.27%
323

14.29%
635

15.23%
677

7.97%
354

13.59%
604

5.45%
242

5.85%
260

10.33%
459

8.55%
380

11.34%
504

TOTAL

7.25%
322

14.29%
635

15.21%
676

7.94%
353

13.57%
603

5.42%
241

5.87%
261

10.35%
460

8.55%
380

11.32%
503



Gloves

Q3

Q3:

Q3:

Q3:

Q3:

Q3:

Q3:

Q3:

Q3:

Q3:

: East Midlands (A)

East of England (B)

London (C)

North East (D)

North West (E)

South Central (F)

South East Coast (G)

South West (H)

West Midlands (1)

Yorkshire (J)

Eye protection

Q3:

Q3:

Q3:

Q3:

Q3:

Q3:

Q3:

Q3:

Q3:

East Midlands (A)

: East of England (B)

London (C)

North East (D)

North West (E)

South Central (F)

South East Coast (G)

South West (H)

West Midlands (1)

Yorkshire (J)

4 May 2020

ADEQUATE

83.54%
269
D

85.78%
543
Cl

80.00%
540
BDEFH

90.11%
319
ACEHIJ

84.58%
510
CD

85.95%
208
C

85.00%
221

85.43%
393
CD

80.74%
306
BD

82.87%
416
D

ADEQUATE

49.07%
158
CDH

50.32%
318
CDEHI

34.62%
234
ABDEFGHIJ

59.77%
211
ABCEFGIJ

42.76%
257
BCDFHJ

51.24%
124
CDE

49.43%
129
CDH

57.39%
264
ABCEGIJ

43.31%
165
BCDHJ

51.09%
258
CDEHI

BMA COVID-19 tracker survey

SHORTAGES

5.59%
18

4.90%
31

6.96%
47
DFH

3.11%
11
CEl

6.14%
37
DH

2.89%
7
[¢]]

4.23%
11

2.83%
13
CEN

6.60%
25
DFH

5.38%
27
H

SHORTAGES

19.88%
64

17.09%
108
E

21.01%
142
DH

15.30%
54
CE

21.80%
131
BDH

16.53%
40

16.48%
43

16.09%
74
CE

17.59%
67

17.82%
90

25

NO SUPPLY AT ALL

2.48%
8

1.90%
12

2.52%
17
H

1.41%
5

1.16%
7

1.65%
4

1.54%
4

0.87%
4
C

1.32%
5

1.20%
6

NO SUPPLY AT ALL

20.50%
66
CH

21.99%
139
CH

28.70%
194
ABDFGHJ

18.13%
64
CEHI

25.12%
151
DFGHJ

18.18%
44
CEH

18.77%
49
CEH

12.61%
58
ABCDEFGI]

24.15%
92
DHJ

17.82%
90
CEHI

DON'T KNOW

8.39%
27

7.42%
47
HI

10.52%
71
D

5.37%
19
CHIJ

8.13%
49

9.50%
23

9.23%
24

10.87%
50
BD

11.35%
43
BD

10.56%
53
D

DON'T KNOW

10.56%
34
C

10.60%
67
CDGI

15.68%
106
ABDE

6.80%
24
BCFGHIJ

10.32%
62
CaGl

14.05%
34
D

15.33%
40
BDE

13.91%
64
D

14.96%
57
BDE

13.27%
67
D

TOTAL

7.25%
322

14.24%
633

15.19%
675

7.97%
354

13.57%
603

5.45%
242

5.85%
260

10.35%
460

8.53%
379

11.30%
502

TOTAL

7.25%
322

14.22%
632

15.21%
676

7.94%
353

13.52%
601

5.45%
242

5.87%
261

10.35%
460

8.57%
381

11.36%
505



4 May 2020 BMA COVID-19 tracker survey

Do you have sufficient PPE for safe contact with both possible / confirmed COVID-19

Q

Q

Q

Q

Q3:

Q3:

Q

Q3:

w

Q

Q

w

w

w

w

@

w

patients, and with "Non-COVID" symptoms patients?

Q3: East
Midlands

Q3: East of
England

Q3: London

Q3: North
East

Q3: North
West

Q3: South
Central

Q3: South
East
Coast

Q3: South
West

Q3: West
Midlands

Q3: Yorkshire

Q
B

10% 20%

. Always . Usually

ALWAYS

East Midlands (A) 26.01%
84
CDFHJ

East of England (B) 27.92%
177
CDHJ

London (C) 20.38%
138
ABDEFGHIJ

: North East (D) 40.40%

143
ABCEGI

North West (E) 27.74%
167
CDHJ

South Central (F) 34.30%
83
ACI

South East Coast (G) 27.59%
72
CDHJ

South West (H) 36.38%
167
ABCEGI

: West Midlands (1) 26.12%

99
CDFHJ

Yorkshire (J) 34.73%
174
ABCEGI

Total Respondents 1,304

40%

[ Rarely

Answered: 4,432

USUALLY

45.82%
148

41.96%
266

41.65%
282

42.09%
149

42.36%
255

40.91%
99

42.15%
110

42.92%
197

39.05%
148

41.12%
206

50% 60%

. Never

RARELY

70%

80% 90%

. Don't know
NEVER

12.07% 7.12%
39 23
DFHJ H
10.73% 8.99%
68 57
DFHJ DHJ
13.15% 10.19%
89 69
DFGHJ DHJ
5.65% 4.52%
20 16
ABCEI BCEGI
10.13% 8.97%
61 54
DFHJ DHJ
5.37% 7.85%
13 19
ABCEI H
7.28% 8.43%
19 22
C DH
5.88% 2.61%
27 12
ABCEI ABCEFGI
11.08% 10.29%
42 39
DFHJ DHJ
5.59% 4.99%
28 25
ABCEI BCEI

336

N

8.98%
29
CGJ

10.41%
66
C

14.62%
99
ABDE

7.34%
26
CGHUJ

10.80%
65
C

11.57%
28

14.56%
38
AD

12.20%
56
D

13.46%
51
D

13.57%
68
AD

TOTAL

7.29%
323

14.31%
634

15.28%
677

7.99%
354

13.58%
602

5.46%
242

5.89%
261

10.36%
459

8.55%
379

11.30%
501

4,432



4 May 2020 BMA COVID-19 tracker survey

Have you had to purchase items of PPE directly yourself, or received supplies as an
external donation (e.g. charity, local firms), due to non-availability of of ficial NHS
procurement supplies?

«

Q3: East Midlands (A)

Q3: East of England (B)

@

Q3: London (C)

Q3:

North East (D)

: North West (E)

: South Central (F)

Q3:

South East Coast (G)

Q3: South West (H)

w

Q3: West Midlands (1)

@

Q3: Yorkshire (J)

Total Respondents

Answered: 11,356

Q3: East
Midlands

Q3: East of
England

Q3: London

Q3: North
East

Q3: North
West

Q3: South
Central

Q3: South
East
Coast

Q3: South
West

Q3: West
Midlands

Q3: Yorkshire

o

1000

2k

3k 4k 5k

. Yes - for my personal use . Yes - for my department / practice No

YES - FOR MY PERSONAL USE

27.56%
226
DH

28.27%
350
DH

26.85%
559
DH

23.04%
179
ABCI

25.84%
423
HI

23.04%
153
|

25.84%
177
H

19.56%
239
ABCEGIJ

28.94%
303
DEFH

26.44%
313
H

2,922

YES - FOR MY DEPARTMENT / PRACTICE

31.46%
258
BCI

39.18%
485
ACDEFGHIJ

27.33%
569
ABDJ

32.82%
255
BCI

29.20%
478
B

28.61%
190
B

29.78%
204
B

28.97%
354
B

26.46%
277
ABDJ

32.01%
379
BCI

3,449

27

NO

48.41%
397
BCEFH

43.54%
539
ACDEFGHIJ

52.83%
1,100
ABHJ

52.64%
409
BH

54.06%
885
ABHJ

54.07%
359
ABJ

51.68%
354
BH

57.36%
701
ABCDEGIJ

50.81%
532
BH

48.40%
573
BCEFH

5,849

TOTAL

7.76%
881

12.10%
1,374

19.62%
2,228

7.42%
843

15.73%
1,786

6.18%
702

6.47%
735

11.39%
1,294

9.79%
1,112

11.14%
1,265

11,356



4 May 2020 BMA CQOVID-19 tracker survey

Within the last week, have you reported or spoken out about any of these issues
relating to COVID-19 to your employer or local health service management? Please tick
as many as apply

Answered: 11,403

PPE shortages

Q3: East

Midlands

Q3: East of

England
Qrtondon _

Q3: North

East

Q3: North

West

Q3: South

Central

Q3: South
EaSt _

Coast

Q3: South

West

Q3: West

Midlands
Qaorkehire _

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Reported / spoken out . Not reported / spoken out ] No issue to report

Staffing shortages
Q3: East
Midlands
Q3: East of
England
Qrtondon _
Q3: North
East
Q3: North
West
Q3: South
Central
Q3: South
EaSt _
Coast
Q3: South
West
Q3: West
Midlands
Qaorkenire _

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Reported / spoken out . Not reported / spoken out ] No issue to report
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Your personal situation (e.g. health concerns, redeployment)
Q3: East
Midlands
Q3: East of
England
Qa: London _
Q3: North
East
Q3: North
West
Q3: South
Central
Q3: South
EaSt _
Coast
Q3: South
West
Q3: West
Midlands
Quorkehire _

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Reported / spoken out . Not reported / spoken out ] No issue to report

Medicines shortages
Q3: East
Midlands
Q3: East of
England
Q3: London

Q3: North
East

Q3: North
West

Q3: South
Central

Q3: South
East
Coast

Q3: South
West

Q3: West
Midlands

Q3: Yorkshire

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Reported / spoken out . Not reported / spoken out ] No issue to report
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PPE shortages

4 May 2020 BMA COVID-19 tracker survey

Testing for Coronavirus

Q3: East
Midlands

Q3: East of
England

Q3: London

Q3: North
East

Q3: North
West

Q3: South
Central

Q3: South
East
Coast

Q3: South
West

Q3: West
Midlands

Q3: Yorkshire

Q
B

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Reported / spoken out . Not reported / spoken out . No issue to report

Q3:

Q

Q

Q3:

Q3:

Q3:

w

Q

Q

w

@

@

East Midlands (A)

: East of England (B)

London (C)

North East (D)

: North West (E)

: South Central (F)

South East Coast (G)

South West (H)

: West Midlands (1)

Yorkshire (J)

REPORTED / SPOKEN OUT NOT REPORTED / SPOKEN OUT NO ISSUE TO REPORT
20.50% 21.58% 57.91%
171 180 483
BDFH BCH BCDFGH
24.59% 26.23% 49.18%
300 320 600
ACDFHIJ ADFH ACDEFHIJ
21.61% 25.29% 53.10%
453 530 1,113
BDFHJ ADFH ABDFHJ
15.99% 18.47% 65.54%
123 142 504
ABCEG BCEGI ABCEGI
22.68% 23.47% 53.85%
371 384 881
DFHIJ DH BDFHJ
14.61% 20.27% 65.13%
98 136 437
ABCEGI BCI ABCEGI
23.89% 24.04% 52.06%
162 163 353
DFHI DH ADFHJ
14.49% 17.41% 68.10%
179 215 841
ABCEGN ABCEGIJ ABCEGN
19.33% 24.57% 56.10%
203 258 589
BEFGH DFH BDFH
18.44% 23.87% 57.69%
217 281 679
BCEFGH DH BCDEFGH

TOTAL

7.31%
834

10.70%
1,220

18.38%
2,096

6.74%
769

14.35%
1,636

5.88%
671

5.95%
678

10.83%
1,235

9.21%
1,050

10.32%
1,177



Staffing shortages

Q3: East Midlands (A)

w

Q3: East of England (B)

w

Q3: London (C)

@

Q

North East (D)

Q3: North West (E)

Q3: South Central (F)

Q3: South East Coast (G)

Q3: South West (H)

Q3: West Midlands (1)

w

Q3: Yorkshire (J)

4 May 2020 BMA COVID-19 tracker survey

REPORTED / SPOKEN OUT

11.31%

94
D

13.31%

162

DEFH

13.17%

275

DEFH
8.36%

64

ABCGI

10.53%

172
BC

8.86%

59
BC

11.95%

81
DH

9.00%

111
BCG

11.33%

119
D

11.00%

Your personal situation (e.g. health concerns, redeployment)

Q3: East Midlands (A)

Q3: East of England (B)

Q3: London (C)

w

Q

: North East (D)

Q3: North West (E)

Q3: South Central (F)

Q3: South East Coast (G)

Q3: South West (H)

Q3: West Midlands (1)

@

Q3: Yorkshire (J)

REPORTED / SPOKEN OUT

129

16.69%

139
DFH

18.46%

225
DFHJ

18.71%

392
DFHJ

11.20%

86

ABCEGIJ

17.42%

285
DFH

11.62%

78

ABCEGIJ

19.26%

131
DFHJ

13.18%

163

ABCEGI

16.63%

174
DFH

15.17%

179

BCDFG

NOT REPORTED / SPOKEN OUT

NOT REPORTED / SPOKEN OUT

31

12.03%
100
H

14.22%
173
DFHJ

13.46%
281
DFHJ

10.57%
81
BC

11.94%
195
H

9.31%
62
BCI

11.65%
79

9.08%
112
ABCEI

12.86%
135
FH

11.08%
130
BC

12.00%
100

13.78%
168
DHJ

14.51%
304
DEHIJ

10.16%
78
BC

12.16%
199
C

11.62%
78

13.09%
89
H

9.94%
123
BCG

11.66%
122
C

11.10%
131
BC

NO ISSUE TO REPORT

76.65%
637
BDFH

72.47%
882
ADEFHJ

73.37%
1,532
DEFHJ

81.07%
621
ABCEGI

77.53%
1,266
BCDFH

81.83%
545
ABCEGIJ

76.40%
518
DFH

81.91%
1,010
ABCEGIJ

75.81%
796
DFH

77.92%
914
BCFH

NO ISSUE TO REPORT

71.31%
594
CDFH

67.76%
826
DFHIJ

66.78%
1,399
ADEFHIJ

78.65%
604
ABCEGIJ

70.42%
1,152
CDFH

76.75%
515
ABCEGI

67.65%
460
DFHJ

76.88%
951
ABCEGI

71.70%
750
BCDFH

73.73%
870
BCDG

TOTAL

7.29%
831

10.67%
1,217

18.31%
2,088

6.72%
766

14.32%
1,633

5.84%
666

5.95%
678

10.81%
1,233

9.21%
1,050

10.29%
1,173

TOTAL

7.31%
833

10.69%
1,219

18.37%
2,095

6.74%
768

14.35%
1,636

5.88%
671

5.96%
680

10.85%
1,237

9.17%
1,046

10.35%
1,180



Medicines shortages

Q3: East Midlands (A)
Q3: East of England (B)
Q3: London (C)

Q3: North East (D)

Q3: North West (E)

Q3: South Central (F)

Q3: South East Coast (G)

Q3: South West (H)

Q3: West Midlands (1)

w

Q3: Yorkshire (J)

Testing for Coronavirus

Q3: East Midlands (A)

Q3: East of England (B)

Q3: London (C)

w

Q

: North East (D)

Q3: North West (E)

Q3: South Central (F)

Q3: South East Coast (G)

Q3: South West (H)

Q3: West Midlands (1)

@

Q3: Yorkshire (J)

4 May 2020 BMA COVID-19 tracker survey

REPORTED / SPOKEN OUT

6.60%
55
B

9.21%
112
ACDEF

7.03%
147
B

5.48%
42
BIJ

6.98%
114
B

5.38%
36
BlJ

7.50%
51

7.54%
93

8.77%
92
DF

8.84%
104
DF

REPORTED / SPOKEN OUT

22.12%
184
DG

25.53%
311
DEFHIJ

24.44%
512
DEFHJ

16.82%
129
ABCEGIJ

21.14%
346
BCDG

18.90%
127
BCG

27.46%
187
ADEFHIJ

19.94%
246
BCG

21.69%
228
BDG

20.42%
241
BCDG

NOT REPORTED / SPOKEN OUT

16.81%
140
EHJ

18.42%
224
CDEFGHJ

14.24%
298
BH

13.58%
104
BH

12.92%
211
AB

14.35%
96
BH

14.56%
99
BH

10.53%
130
ABCDFGI

15.35%
161
H

12.84%
151
AB

NOT REPORTED / SPOKEN OUT

26.92%
224
DEH

27.75%
338
DEFH

26.11%
547
DEH

19.30%
148
ABCGIJ

22.79%
373
ABCI

23.07%
155
Bl

23.79%
162
D

21.72%
268
ABCIJ

27.59%
290
DEFH

25.42%
300
DH

32

NO ISSUE TO REPORT

76.59%
638
BDEH

72.37%
880
ACDEFGHJ

78.73%
1,647
BH

80.94%
620
ABI

80.10%
1,308
ABI

80.27%
537
BI

77.94%
530
BH

81.93%
1,011
ABCGIJ

75.88%
796
DEFH

78.32%
921
BH

NO ISSUE TO REPORT

50.96%
424
DEFH

46.72%
569
DEFHJ

49.45%
1,036
DEFHJ

63.89%
490
ABCEFGHIJ

56.08%
918
ABCDGI

58.04%
390
ABCDGI

48.75%
332
DEFHJ

58.35%
720
ABCDGIJ

50.71%
533
DEFH

54.15%
639
BCDGH

TOTAL

7.31%
833

10.66%
1,216

18.35%
2,092

6.72%
766

14.32%
1,633

5.87%
669

5.96%
680

10.82%
1,234

9.20%
1,049

10.31%
1,176

TOTAL

7.30%
832

10.68%
1,218

18.37%
2,095

6.73%
767

14.36%
1,637

5.89%
672

5.97%
681

10.82%
1,234

9.22%
1,051

10.35%
1,180



4 May 2020 BMA COVID-19 tracker survey

If you have not reported or spoken out about an issues, why was this? Please tick as
many as apply.

Answered: 10,811

Q3: East
Midlands

Q3: East of
England

Q3: London

Q3: North
East

Q3: North
West

Q3: South
Central

Q3: South
East
Coast

Q3: South
West

Q3: West
Midlands

Q3: Yorkshire

o

1000 2k 3k 4k 5k

. Fearful of speaking out . Do not believe any action will be taken

. Insufficient protection and support for reporting

1 worried would negatively impact my career / training progression

. Asked or instructed not to speak out. Threatened with sanctions if did speak out
. No issues / did report or speak out

33



Q3: East
Midlands

(A)
Q3: East of
England (B)

Q3: London
©)

Q3: North
East (D)

Q3: North
West (E)

Q3: South
Central (F)

Q3: South
East Coast

©)

Q3: South
West (H)

Q3: West
Midlands (1)

Q3:
Yorkshire (J)

Total
Respondents

FEARFUL
OF
SPEAKING
ouT

9.28%
73
DFHJ

7.32%
84
DFH

8.20%
164
DFH

4.26%
31
ABCEGI

6.98%
109
DFH

3.79%
24
ABCEGI

7.95%
52
DFH

4.44%
52
ABCEGI

8.99%
90
DFHJ

6.39%
72
Al

751

4 May 2020 BMA COVID-19 tracker survey

DO NOT
BELIEVE
ANY ACTION
WILL BE
TAKEN

32.02%
252
B

36.15%
415
ADEFHJ

33.20%
664
H

26.10%
190
B

30.94%
483
BH

26.22%
166
B

32.11%
210
H

24.74%
290
BCEGIJ

31.97%
320
H

30.97%
349
BH

3,339

INSUFFICIENT
PROTECTION
AND SUPPORT
FOR REPORTING

9.66%
76
DFH

9.76%
112
DFH

10.15%
203
DFH

4.40%
32
ABCEGIJ

8.20%
128
DFH

5.21%
33
ABCEI

8.41%
55
DH

5.29%
62
ABCEGIJ

9.19%
92
DFH

7.72%
87
DH

880

WORRIED WOULD
NEGATIVELY IMPACT
MY CAREER /
TRAINING
PROGRESSION

10.29%
81
DEFH

8.19%
94
DH

9.35%
187
DEFH

4.67%
34
ABCGIJ

6.85%
107
AC

5.21%
33
ACGJ

8.87%
58
DFH

4.95%
58
ABCGI

8.29%
83
DH

8.34%
94
DFH

829

34

ASKED OR
INSTRUCTED
NOT TO
SPEAK OUT

1.65%
13

2.61%
30
E

2.90%
58
F

1.37%
10

1.86%
29

0.95%
6
BCJ

2.29%
15

1.79%
21

2.10%
21

2.48%
28
E

231

THREATENED
WITH
SANCTIONS IF
DID SPEAK
ouT

2.41%
19
DEFH

2.61%
30
DEFH

1.75%
35
F

0.82%
6
ABI

1.22%
19
ABI

0.47%
3
ABCIJ

1.68%
11

0.85%
10
ABI

2.30%
23
DEFH

1.69%
19
F

175

NO ISSUES
1 DID
REPORT
OR SPEAK
ouT

63.28%
498
DEFH

58.71%
674
DEFGHJ

61.50%
1,230
DEFHJ

72.25%
526
ABCEGI

65.66%
1,025
ABCDFHI

70.93%
449
ABCEGIJ

64.53%
422
BDFH

72.78%
853
ABCEGI

62.34%
624
DEFH

64.69%
729
BCDFH

7,030

TOTAL

9.36%
1,012

13.31%
1,439

23.50%
2,541

7.67%
829

17.57%
1,900

6.60%
714

7.61%
823

12.45%
1,346

11.59%
1,253

12.75%
1,378

10,811



Within the last week, have you, or a member of your household, tried to access

4 May 2020 BMA COVID-19 tracker survey

testing for Coronavirus (in your place of work, local NHS, or online)?

Answered: 11,366

Q3: East

Midlands

Q3: East of

England
Q3: London _

Q3: North

East

Q3: North

West

Q3: South

Central

Q3: South
EaSt _

Coast

Q3: South

West

Q3: West

Midlands
Quorkehire _

0%  10%

20%

30%

40%

50% 60% 70%

. Yes - testing was accessible / timely / convenient
. Yes - but testing was not accessible / not timely / not convenient
[ No - have not tried / not needed [l Prefer not to say

YES - TESTING WAS ACCESSIBLE
| TIMELY | CONVENIENT

Q3: East
Midlands

(A

Q3: East of
England (B)

Q3: London
©

Q3: North East
(D)

Q3: North
West (E)

Q3: South
Central (F)

Q3: South
East Coast (G)

Q3: South
West (H)

Q3: West
Midlands (1)

Q3: Yorkshire
)

Total
Respondents

1,057

9.38%
78
H

8.08%
99
CDEH

10.75%
226
BHI

11.52%
88
BHI

10.34%
169
BHI

10.49%
70
H

9.28%
63
H

5.83%
72
ABCDEFGIJ

7.91%
83
CDEH

9.27%
109
H

YES - BUT TESTING WAS NOT ACCESSIBLE /
NOT TIMELY / NOT CONVENIENT

847

7.81%
65
CDH

7.67%
94
CDH

10.84%
228
ABDEFGHJ

3.01%
23
ABCEFGHIJ

6.36%
104
CDI

7.50%
50
CDH

8.10%
55
CDH

5.10%
63
ABCDFGI

8.67%
91
DEHJ

6.29%
74
CDI

35

80%

90% 100%

NO - HAVE NOT TRIED
I NOT NEEDED

81.73%
680
CH

82.87%
1,016
CH

77.56%
1,631
ABDEGHIJ

84.82%
648
CH

82.50%
1,348
CH

81.11%
541
H

81.89%
556
CH

88.67%
1,096
ABCDEFGIJ

82.17%
862
CH

83.67%
984
CH

9,362

PREFER
NOT TO SAY

1.08%
9

1.39%
17
H

0.86%
18

0.65%
5

0.80%
13

0.90%
6

0.74%
5

0.40%
5
Bl

1.24%
13
H

0.77%
9

100

TOTAL

7.32%
832

10.79%
1,226

18.50%
2,103

6.72%
764

14.38%
1,634

5.87%
667

5.97%
679

10.87%
1,236

9.23%
1,049

10.35%
1,176

11,366



4 May 2020 BMA COVID-19 tracker survey

Taking everything into account, do you feel safely protected from coronavirus

infection in your place of work?

Answered: 11,385

Q3: East
Midlands

Q3: East of
England

Q3: London

Q3: North
East

Q3: North
West

Q3: South
Central

Q3: South
East
Coast

Q3: South
West

Q3: West
Midlands

Q3: Yorkshire

Q
ES

10% 20%

30%

40% 50%

60% 70%

80%

90% 100%

. Fully . Partly . Not at all . Don't know
FULLY PARTLY NOT AT ALL DON'T KNOW

Q3: East Midlands (A) 28.45% 59.18% 9.48% 2.88%
237 493 79 24
DFH FH DFH D
Q3: East of England (B) 26.51% 57.75% 11.66% 4.08%
325 708 143 50
DFHJ FH DFHJ D
Q3: London (C) 27.55% 57.29% 11.21% 3.94%
580 1,206 236 83
DFH FH DFHJ D
Q3: North East (D) 37.60% 55.22% 5.74% 1.44%
288 423 44 11
ABCEGIJ ABCEGIJ ABCEFGHIJ
Q3: North West (E) 28.38% 58.23% 10.40% 3.00%
464 952 170 49
DFH FH DFH D
Q3: South Central (F) 38.06% 52.24% 5.82% 3.88%
255 350 39 26
ABCEGIJ ABCEGJ ABCEGIJ D
Q3: South East Coast (G) 29.22% 57.86% 9.84% 3.08%
199 394 67 21
DFH FH DFH D
Q3: South West (H) 38.92% 51.57% 5.96% 3.55%
483 640 74 44
ABCEGIJ ABCEGIJ ABCEGIJ D
Q3: West Midlands (1) 29.52% 56.10% 11.05% 3.33%
310 589 116 35
DFH H DFHJ D
Q3: Yorkshire (J) 30.31% 57.30% 8.49% 3.90%
357 675 100 46
BDFH FH BCDFHI D

Total Respondents 3,498 6,430 1,068 389

TOTAL

7.32%
833

10.77%
1,226

18.49%
2,105

6.73%
766

14.36%
1,635

5.88%
670

5.98%
681

10.90%
1,241

9.22%
1,050

10.35%
1,178

11,385



Q3

(A

Q3

Q3

Q3

Q3

Q3

Q3

4 May 2020 BMA COVID-19 tracker survey

How frequently, if at all, are you experiencing any shortages of medicines, medical

gases (e.g. oxygen) or other therapeutics in your place of work?

Q3: East
Midlands

Q3: East of
England

Q3: London

Q3: North
East

Q3: North
West

Q3: South
Central

Q3: South

East
Coast

Q3: South

West

Q3: West
Midlands

Q3: Yorkshire

Answered: 11,185

Q
ES

10% 20%

30% 40% 50%

60% 70% 80%

90% 100%

. Always / most of the time . Some of the time [} Never / hardly at all
. Don't know / Not applicable

ALWAYS | MOST OF THE

TIME
: East Midlands

: East of England (B)

: London (C)

: North East (D)

: North West (E)

: South Central (F)

: South East Coast

©)

Q3

Q3

Q3

Tot:

: South West (H)

: West Midlands (1)

: Yorkshire (J)

al Respondents 505

5.88%
48
CEl

6.40%
7
CEGHI

3.77%
78
ABJ

5.32%
40
E

2.87%
46
ABDFHJ

5.44%

SOME OF THE
TIME

25.83%
211
FH

29.24%
352
CEFHIJ

25.92%
536
BFH

26.46%
199
FH

23.19%
372
B

20.85%
138
ABCDGJ

25.53%
170
FH

20.38%
248
ABCDGIJ

24.47%
253
BH

25.15%
292
BFH

2,771

NEVER | HARDLY AT
ALL

38.80%
317
DH

37.71%
454
DEFHI

37.48%
775
DEFHI

44.15%
332
ABC

42.96%
689
BC

43.05%
285
BC

40.99%
273

43.63%
531
ABC

42.94%
444
BC

40.48%
470

4,570

DON'T KNOW /| NOT
APPLICABLE

29.50%
241
D

26.66%
321
CEH

32.83%
679
BDIJ

24.07%
181
ACEFGHIJ

30.99%
497
BD

30.66%
203
D

29.43%
196
D

31.55%
384
BD

29.01%
300
CD

29.03%
337
CD

3,339

TOTAL

7.30%
817

10.76%
1,204

18.49%
2,068

6.72%
752

14.34%
1,604

5.92%
662

5.95%
666

10.88%
1,217

9.24%
1,034

10.38%
1,161

11,185



4 May 2020 BMA COVID-19 tracker survey

Which, if any, groups of medicines are you experiencing shortages of, compared with
the situation pre-pandemic?

Q3: East
Midlands

Q3: East of
England

Q3: London

Q3: North
East

Q3: North
West

Q3: South
Central

Q3: South
East
Coast

Q3: South
West

Q3: West
Midlands

Q3: Yorkshire

Answered: 6,839

Q3: East
Midlands
()

Q3: East of
England (B)

Q3: London
©

Q3: North
East (D)

Q3: North
West (E)

Q3: South
Central (F)

Q3: South
East Coast

(©)

Q3: South
West (H)

Q3: West
Midlands (1)

Q3:
Yorkshire (J)

Total
Respondents

OXYGEN

11.79%
62
CDH

10.41%
87
CGH

20.19%
251
ABDEFGHIJ

7.69%
36
ACGI

10.75%
100
CH

10.11%
38
CH

13.90%
57
BCDHJ

5.98%
41
ABCEFGIJ

11.09%
72
CDH

10.49%
75
CGH

819

0 1000 2k 3k 4k

B oxygen [ Analgesics Antibiotics [ Sedatives [l Opioids
. Anaesthetics . HRT Inhalers . Other groups (please specify)
ANALGESICS ANTIBIOTICS SEDATIVES OPIOIDS ANAESTHETICS
12.17% 12.55% 10.46% 11.79% 11.03%
64 66 55 62 58
CDEFI EHJ BIJ
15.67% 17.11% 10.05% 16.39% 5.98%
131 143 84 137 50
| DEFHIJ CE CDH ACDEFGH
12.95% 17.22% 12.47% 11.18% 11.50%
161 214 155 139 143
ADEFGHJ BDHI BEHJ BIJ
13.68% 7.05% 8.76% 8.76% 8.55%
64 33 41 41 40
ABCGHI CE BEGHIJ BJ
11.51% 8.49% 13.44% 16.02% 11.72%
107 79 125 149 109
ABCI BDHI ACDFH BIJ
11.17% 8.24% 11.70% 11.17% 12.50%
42 31 44 42 47
ABCI EHJ BIJ
13.17% 11.95% 12.20% 14.63% 11.46%
54 49 50 60 47
CDI DH BIJ
14.72% 10.79% 9.48% 21.57% 10.35%
101 74 65 148 71
BCDI CE ABCDEFGI BIJ
10.63% 19.26% 8.63% 14.02% 5.86%
69 125 56 91 38
B ABDEFGHJ CE DH ACEFGH
14.97% 9.93% 12.31% 19.44% 5.73%
107 71 88 139 41
BCI ACDF ACDEFGH

900 885 763 1,008 644

38

5k

HRT

27.76%
146
C

33.61%
281
CGHI

19.63%
244
ABDEFHIJ

33.33%
156
CGHI

28.28%
263
C

28.99%
109
C

23.90%
98
BD

27.11%
186
BCD

24.04%
156
BCD

28.67%
205
C

1,844

INHALERS

37.83%
199
CE

37.56%
314
CE

24.22%
301
ABDFGHIJ

39.32%
184
CE

26.24%
244
ABDFGHIJ

34.57%
130
CE

32.68%
134
CE

34.11%
234
CE

32.97%
214
CE

36.92%
264
CE

2,218

OTHER
GROUPS
(PLEASE
SPECIFY)

32.32%
170
DEH

35.05%
293
DEHI

35.72%
444
DE

43.80%
205
ABCGJ

41.29%
384
ABCG

38.03%
143

34.15%
140
DE

41.69%
286
AB

36.67%
238
B

38.32%
274
D

2,577

TOTAL

12.90%

882

22.23%
1,520

30.00%
2,052

11.70%
800

22.81%
1,560

9.15%
626

10.07%
689

17.63%
1,206

15.48%
1,059

18.48%
1,264

6,839



4 May 2020 BMA COVID-19 tracker survey

Have any current, or expected future, shortages forced you to provide less effective
treatment to your patients than you would normally?

Q3: East
Midlands

Q3: East of
England

Q3: London

Q3: North
East

Q3: North
West

Q3: South
Central

Q3: South
East
Coast

Q3: South
West

Q3: West
Midlands

Q3: Yorkshire

Q
ES

10% 20%

Answered: 10,983

30%

40%

50% 60% 70%

. Yes, frequently . Yes, occasionally . No, never

YES, FREQUENTLY
Q3: East Midlands (A)

Q3: East of England (B)

Q3: London (C)

Q3: North East (D)

Q3: North West (E)

Q3: South Central (F)

Q3: South East Coast (G)

Q3: South West (H)

Q3: West Midlands (1)

Q3: Yorkshire (J)

Total Respondents 591

5.73%

5.73%
37

4.26%
28
C

5.16%
61

4.78%
49

5.50%
63

YES, OCCASIONALLY

3,002

80% 90%

27.02%
217
B

33.36%
396
ACDEFHIJ

26.63%
536
B

25.47%
191
B

26.00%
409
B

24.77%
160
BG

29.98%
197
F

26.46%
313
B

27.29%
280
B

26.46%
303
B

100%

NO, NEVER

7,390

67.25%
540
B

60.32%
716
ACDEFGHIJ

67.01%
1,349
BD

70.93%
532
BCG

69.10%
1,087
B

69.50%
449
B

65.75%
432
BD

68.39%
809
B

67.93%
697
B

68.03%
779
B

TOTAL

7.31%
803

10.81%
1,187

18.33%
2,013

6.83%
750

14.32%
1,573

5.88%
646

5.98%
657

10.77%
1,183

9.34%
1,026

10.43%
1,145

10,983
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What impact is self-isolation having in your place of work with regard to staffing
capacity and workload?

Answered: 11,030

Q3: East
Midlands

Q3: East of
England

Q3: London

Q3: North
East

Q3: North
West

Q3: South
Central

Q3: South
East
Coast

Q3: South
West

Q3: West
Midlands

Q3: Yorkshire

Q
B

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Significantly reduced capacity / increased workload
. Slightly reduced capacity / increased workload . No impact . Don't know

SIGNIFICANTLY REDUCED CAPACITY / SLIGHTLY REDUCED CAPACITY / NO DON'T TOTAL
INCREASED WORKLOAD INCREASED WORKLOAD IMPACT KNOW
Q3: East Midlands 14.89% 55.69% 22.65% 6.76% 7.24%
(A) 119 445 181 54 799
CD CEHI DEFHJ
Q3: East of 17.19% 55.52% 20.56% 6.74%  10.76%
England (B) 204 659 244 80 1,187
CDFHJ CEHI DEFHIJ
Q3: London (C) 20.23% 48.18% 23.47% 8.12%  18.42%
411 979 477 165 2,032
ABDEFGHIJ ABDJ DEFHJ
Q3: North East (D) 7.88% 53.54% 31.91% 6.68% 6.79%
59 401 239 50 749
ABCEFGHIJ C ABCEGI
Q3: North West (E) 14.85% 50.28% 26.75% 8.12%  14.41%
236 799 425 129 1,589
CDF AB ABCD
Q3: South Central 11.66% 51.84% 29.45% 7.06% 5.91%
(F) 76 338 192 46 652
BCDEGI ABCGI
Q3: South East 15.84% 52.49% 23.08% 8.60% 6.01%
Coast (G) 105 348 153 57 663
CDF DFH
Q3: South West 13.69% 50.08% 29.72% 6.51%  10.86%
(H) 164 600 356 78 1,198
BCD AB ABCGI
Q3: West Midlands 16.54% 50.79% 24.21% 8.46% 9.21%
(0] 168 516 246 86 1,016
CDFJ AB BDFH
Q3: Yorkshire (J) 13.45% 53.45% 26.64% 6.46%  10.38%
154 612 305 74 1,145
BCDI C ABCD
Total Respondents 1,696 5,697 2,818 819 11,030

40
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To what extent is prioritisation of patients with possible or confirmed COVID-19 in
your place of work or the local NHS affecting the care available to those patients with no
COVID-19 symptoms?

Q3: East
Midlands

Q3: East of
England

Q3: London

Q3: North
East

Q3: North
West

Q3: South
Central

Q3: South
East
Coast

Q3: South
West

Q3: West
Midlands

Q3: Yorkshire

SIGNIFICANTLY

WORSENING

Q3: East 27.72%
Midlands 222
(A) c
Q3: East of 31.59%
England (B) 374
D
Q3: London 32.48%
©) 660
ADE
Q3: North East 24.67%
(D) 185
BCEFHIJ
Q3: North 29.12%
West (E) 463
CD
Q3: South 30.58%
Central (F) 200
D
Q3: South 28.81%
East Coast (G) 191
Q3: South 30.55%
West (H) 366
D
Q3: West 29.09%
Midlands (1) 295
D
Q3: Yorkshire 30.08%
) 345
D

Total 3,301

Respondents

Q
X

10%

20%

Answered: 11,033

30% 40%

50%

60%

. Significantly worsening . Slightly worsening
. Neither worsening nor improving . Slightly improving
. Significantly improving . Too soon to know . Don't know

SLIGHTLY
WORSENING

2,876

26.47%
212

23.82%
282
DH

24.95%
507
H

27.87%
209
B

26.92%
428

24.77%
162

26.70%
177

28.71%
344
BC

26.23%
266

25.20%
289

NEITHER WORSENING
NOR IMPROVING

1,855

16.60%
133

17.15%
203

14.62%
297
DEFG

18.80%
141
C

17.80%
283
C

19.42%
127
Cl

18.70%
124
C

16.61%
199

15.38%
156
F

16.74%
192

41

70%

SLIGHTLY
IMPROVING

4.49%
36
EGHJ

3.46%
41

3.05%
62

3.20%
24

2.77%
44
A

2.75%
18

2.41%
16
A

2.84%
34
A

3.35%
34

2.44%

80%

90%

SIGNIFICANTLY
IMPROVING

1.50%
12

1.52%
18

1.28%

1.47%
11

1.19%
19
|

1.07%
7

1.21%
8

1.09%
13

2.27%

CEH

1.22%
14

100%

TOO SOON
TO KNOW

12.73%
102

13.01%
154

12.40%
252
D

15.33%
115
CEGH

11.13%
177
DJ

12.39%
81

11.01%
73
D

10.93%
131
DJ

13.21%
134

14.04%
161
EH

1,380

DON'T
KNOW

10.49%
84

9.46%
112

11.22%
228

8.67%
65

11.07%
176

9.02%
59

11.16%
74

9.27%
111

10.45%
106

10.29%
118

1,133

TOTAL

7.26%
801

10.73%
1,184

18.42%
2,032

6.80%
750

14.41%
1,590

5.93%
654

6.01%
663

10.86%
1,198

9.19%
1,014

10.40%
1,147

11,033
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During this pandemic, have youbeen redeployed into a different role (e.g. grade,
specialty, place of work) to your usual one?

Q3: East Midlands (A)
Q3: East of England (B)
Q3: London (C)

Q3: North East (D)

Q3: North West (E)

Q3: South Central (F)

@

Q3: South East Coast (G)

Q3: South West (H)

w

Q3: West Midlands (1)

w

Q3: Yorkshire (J)

Total Respondents

Q3: East
Midlands

Q3: East of
England

Q3: London

Q3: North
East

Q3: North
West

Q3: South
Central

Q3: South
East
Coast

Q3: South
West

Q3: West
Midlands

Q3: Yorkshire

Answered: 11,066

Q
ES

|
5
w

10% 20%

B o

30% 40% 50%

YES

2,809

42

60% 70%

23.79%
191
C

25.04%
298
C

30.00%
612
ABDEHIJ

22.13%
166
CFG

23.06%
368
CFG

28.09%
184
DEHJ

27.67%
184
DEJ

23.92%
287
CF

25.89%
263
CJ

22.24%
256
CFGI

80% 90% 100%

NO

76.21%
612
C

74.96%
892
C

70.00%
1,428
ABDEHIJ

77.87%
584
CFG

76.94%
1,228
CFG

71.91%
471
DEHJ

72.33%
481
DEJ

76.08%
913
CF

74.11%
753
cJ

77.76%
895
CFGI

8,257

TOTAL

7.26%
803

10.75%
1,190

18.43%
2,040

6.78%
750

14.42%
1,596

5.92%
655

6.01%
665

10.84%
1,200

9.18%
1,016

10.40%
1,151

11,066
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Please answer Yes or No to the following questions about your redeployment. If you
have been redeployed more than once, please answer according to your most recent
experience.

Answered: 2,795

I was provided with an induction into the new role

Q3: East
Midlands

Q3: East of
England

Q3: London

Q3: North
East

Q3: North
West

Q3: South
Central

Q3: South
East
Coast

Q3: South
West

Q3: West
Midlands

Q3: Yorkshire

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Yes . No . Not applicable

I was provided with training related to the new role

Q3: East
Midlands

Q3: East of
England

Q3: London

Q3: North
East

Q3: North
West

Q3: South
Central

Q3: South
East
Coast

Q3: South
West

Q3: West
Midlands

Q3: Yorkshire

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Yes . No . Not applicable
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I am required to work outside my competence in the new role

Q3: East
Midlands

Q3: East of
England

Q3: London

Q3: North
East

Q3: North
West

Q3: South
Central

Q3: South
East
Coast

Q3: South
West

Q3: West
Midlands

Q3: Yorkshire

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Yes . No . Not applicable

I was given a choice whether to accept the redeployment

Q3: East
Midlands

Q3: East of
England

Q3: London

Q3: North
East

Q3: North
West

Q3: South
Central

Q3: South
East
Coast

Q3: South
West

Q3: West
Midlands

Q3: Yorkshire

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Yes . No [ Not applicable



4 May 2020 BMA COVID-19 tracker survey

I actively requested redeployment

Q3: East
Midlands

Q3: East of
England

Q3: London

Q3: North
East

Q3: North
West

Q3: South
Central

Q3: South
East
Coast

Q3: South
West

Q3: West
Midlands

Q3: Yorkshire

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Yes . No . Not applicable

I know how long I will be redeployed for

Q3: East
Midlands

Q3: East of
England

Q3: London

Q3: North
East

Q3: North
West

Q3: South
Central

Q3: South
East
Coast

Q3: South
West

Q3: West
Midlands

Q3: Yorkshire

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Yes . No [ Not applicable



4 May 2020

| was provided with an induction into the new role
YES
Q3: East Midlands (A)

Q3: East of England (B)
Q3: London (C)

Q3: North East (D)

Q3: North West (E)

Q3: South Central (F)
Q3: South East Coast (G)

Q3: South West (H)

w

Q3: West Midlands (1)

w

Q3: Yorkshire (J)

| was provided with training related to the new role
YES
Q3: East Midlands (A)

Q3: East of England (B)

Q3: London (C)

w

: North East (D)

Q

Q3: North West (E)

Q3: South Central (F)

Q3: South East Coast (G)

Q3: South West (H)

Q3: West Midlands (1)

@

Q3: Yorkshire (J)

BMA COVID-19 tracker survey

36.65%
70

28.28%
84
CDEFI

41.18%
252
BGHJ

45.12%
74
BEGHJ

36.07%
132
BD

37.91%
69
B

31.84%
57
CD

33.33%
95
CD

39.46%
103
B

31.89%
81
CD

34.21%
65
C

29.63%
88
CDEFI

44.44%
272
ABGHJ

41.10%
67
B

38.36%
140
B

39.01%
71
B

34.64%
62
C

34.98%
99
C

41.70%
108
BJ

32.94%
84
Cl

NO

31.94%
61
BD

43.77%
130
ACDEHIJ

33.99%
208
BD

21.95%
36
ABCEFGHIJ

32.51%
119
BD

35.71%
65
D

36.87%
66
D

35.09%
100
BD

33.33%
87
BD

34.25%
87
BD

NO

31.05%
59
B

40.40%
120
ACDEHIJ

30.56%
187
B

25.77%
42
B

32.60%
119
B

32.97%
60

33.52%
60

31.45%
89
B

30.50%
79
B

30.98%
79
B

46

NOT APPLICABLE

NOT APPLICABLE

31.41%
60

27.95%
83

24.84%
152
DEHJ

32.93%
54
C

31.42%
115
C

26.37%
48

31.28%
56

31.58%
90
C

27.20%
71

33.86%
86
C

34.74%
66
C

29.97%
89

25.00%
153
ADHJ

33.13%
54
C

29.04%
106

28.02%
51

31.84%
57

33.57%
95
C

27.80%
72
J

36.08%
92
Cl

TOTAL

6.83%
191

10.63%
297

21.90%
612

5.87%
164

13.09%
366

6.51%
182

6.40%
179

10.20%
285

9.34%
261

9.09%
254

TOTAL

6.80%
190

10.63%
297

21.90%
612

5.83%
163

13.06%
365

6.51%
182

6.40%
179

10.13%
283

9.27%
259

9.12%
255



| am required to work outside my competence in the new role

Q

Q

Q

Q

Q3:

Q3:

Q3:

Q3:

Q3:

Q

@

@

@

@

@

4 May 2020 BMA COVID-19 tracker survey

YES

East Midlands (A)

East of England (B)

London (C)

North East (D)

North West (E)

South Central (F)

South East Coast (G)

South West (H)

West Midlands (1)

Yorkshire (J)

| was given a choice whether to accept the redeployment

Q3:

Q3:

Q3:

Q

Q3:

Q3:

Q3:

Q3:

Q

w

@

YES
East Midlands (A)

East of England (B)

London (C)

: North East (D)

North West (E)

South Central (F)

South East Coast (G)

South West (H)

: West Midlands (1)

Yorkshire (J)

NO

13.16%
25
B

21.96%
65
ACDEFGHJ

15.25%
93
BE

10.37%
17
B

10.71%
39
BCI

12.09%
22
B

12.85%
23
B

12.72%
36
B

16.60%
43
E

14.12%
36
B

NO

31.58%
60
D

31.08%
92
D

37.44%
228
DI

52.44%
86
ABCEFGHIJ

35.89%
131
DI

34.07%
62
D

30.73%
55
D

32.16%
91
D

28.08%
73
CDE

32.68%
83
D

47

72.11%
137

65.20%
193
CDEFGH

74.75%
456
B

76.83%
126
B

75.82%
276
B

80.22%
146
BJ

74.86%
134
B

74.20%
210
B

72.20%
187

69.80%
178
F

54.74%
104
D

57.77%
171
D

52.71%
321
D

34.76%
57
ABCEFGHIJ

55.34%
202
D

57.14%
104
D

59.78%
107
D

52.30%
148
D

58.46%
152
D

52.76%
134
D

NOT APPLICABLE

NOT APPLICABLE

14.74%
28
F

12.84%
38

10.00%
61
J

12.80%
21

13.46%
49
F

7.69%
14
AEJ

12.29%
22

13.07%
37

11.20%
29

16.08%
41
CF

13.68%
26

11.15%
33

9.85%
60
HJ

12.80%
21

8.77%
32
HJ

8.79%
16
H

9.50%
17

15.55%
44
CEF

13.46%
35

14.57%
37
CE

TOTAL

6.80%
190

10.59%
296

21.82%
610

5.87%
164

13.02%
364

6.51%
182

6.40%
179

10.13%
283

9.27%
259

9.12%
255

TOTAL

6.80%
190

10.59%
296

21.79%
609

5.87%
164

13.06%
365

6.51%
182

6.40%
179

10.13%
283

9.30%
260

9.09%
254



| actively requested redeployment

Q3:

Q3:

Q3:

Q3:

Q3:

Q3:

Q3:

Q3:

Q3:

Q3:

| know how long | will be redeployed for

Q3

Q3:

Q3:

Q3:

Q3:

Q3:

Q3:

East Midlands (A)

East of England (B)

London (C)

North East (D)

North West (E)

South Central (F)

South East Coast (G)

South West (H)

West Midlands (1)

Yorkshire (J)

: East Midlands (A)

: East of England (B)

London (C)

North East (D)

North West (E)

: South Central (F)

South East Coast (G)

South West (H)

: West Midlands (1)

Yorkshire (J)

4 May 2020 BMA COVID-19 tracker survey

YES

YES

27.51%
52
EGJ

25.17%
74
G

28.57%
174
EGHJ

30.49%
50
EGJ

20.05%
73
ACDF

32.04%
58
EGHIJ

16.20%
29
ABCDF

22.26%
63
CF

23.26%
60
F

18.82%
48
ACDF

19.05%
36

16.95%
50

16.56%
101
D

24.24%
40
C

17.53%
64

18.23%
33

18.99%
34

20.14%
57

17.37%
45

17.32%
44

NO

NO

48

59.26%
112
G

63.27%
186
D

59.11%
360
G

51.22%
84
BEGHIJ

64.29%
234
D

57.46%
104
G

71.51%
128
ACDFHI

62.19%
176
DG

61.63%
159
DG

63.92%
163
D

74.07%
140

76.27%
225
D

74.92%
457
D

67.27%
111
BC

72.60%
265

74.03%
134

72.07%
129

71.73%
203

75.68%
196

72.44%
184

NOT APPLICABLE

NOT APPLICABLE

13.23%
25

11.56%
34
D

12.32%
75
D

18.29%
30
BCF

15.66%
57

10.50%
19
DJ

12.29%
22

15.55%
44

15.12%
39

17.25%
44
F

6.88%
13

6.78%
20

8.52%
52

8.48%
14

9.86%
36

7.73%
14

8.94%
16

8.13%
23

6.95%
18

10.24%
26

TOTAL

TOTAL

6.76%
189

10.52%
294

21.79%
609

5.87%
164

13.02%
364

6.48%
181

6.40%
179

10.13%
283

9.23%
258

9.12%
255

6.76%
189

10.55%
295

21.82%
610

5.90%
165

13.06%
365

6.48%
181

6.40%
179

10.13%
283

9.27%
259

9.09%
254



Q3:

Q3:

Q3:

Q3:

Q3:

Q3:

Q3:

Q3:

Q3:

4 May 2020 BMA COVID-19 tracker survey

During your working hours within the last week, how often were you able to take your
breaks in full?

East Midlands (A)

East of England (B)

London (C)

: North East (D)

North West (E)

South Central (F)

South East Coast (G)

South West (H)

West Midlands (1)

Yorkshire (J)

Total Respondents

Q3:

Midlands

Q3: East of

Engl

Q3: London

Q3:N

Q3:N

West

Q3: South
Central

Q3: South

C

Q3: South
West

Q3: West
Midlands

Q3: Yorkshire

East

land

orth
East

orth

East
oast

Q
ES

. Always

10% 20%

. Usually

Answered: 10,961

30% 40%

. Not working within last week

ALWAYS

44.15%
351
BCDG

36.15%
428

ADEFHIJ

36.39%
734

ADEFHIJ

50.74%
378

ABCEFGHIJ

44.19%
700
BCDG

44.05%
285
BCDG

38.11%
250

ADEFHJ

4,570

43.94%
522
BCDG

42.70%
430
BCD

43.23%
492
BCDG

USUALLY

30.19%
240

33.53%
397
CDEFHIJ

28.36%
572
BG

26.58%
198
BG

29.36%
465
B

27.82%
180
B

32.77%
215
CD

28.79%
342
B

29.20%
294
B

28.82%
328
B

3,231

SOMETIMES

12.08%
96
C

14.02%
166
C

16.76%
338
ABDEFHJ

12.21%
91
C

11.81%

13.72%
90

13.80%
164
Cc

14.00%
141

13.88%
158
C

1,516

50% 60%

. Sometimes . Rarely

RARELY

6.29%
50
C

8.61%
102

7.26%
47

7.62%
50

6.73%
80
C

6.95%
70

7.12%
81

813

49

70% 80% 90% 100%

. Never

NEVER

4.15%
33

4.05%
48

4.17%
27

4.73%
31

3.70%
44

3.97%
40

3.51%
40

442

NOT WORKING WITHIN LAST WEEK

3.14%
25

3.63%
43
D

4.81%
97
DHI

1.88%
14
BCEJ

3.79%
60

3.55%
23

3.05%
20

3.03%
36
C

3.18%
32
Cc

3.43%
39
D

389

TOTAL

7.25%
795

10.80%
1,184

18.40%
2,017

6.80%
745

14.45%
1,584

5.90%
647

5.98%
656

10.84%
1,188

9.19%
1,007

10.38%
1,138

10,961
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During this pandemic, do you consider that you are currently suffering from any of
depression, anxiety, stress, burnout*, emotional distress or other mental health condition
relating to or made worse by your work? (*Burnout is characterised by a state of
emotional, mental and physical exhaustion caused by excessive and prolonged stress)

Answered: 10,996

Q3: East
Midlands

Q3: East of
England

Q3: London

Q3: North
East

Q3: North
West

Q3: South
Central

Q3: South
East
Coast

Q3: South
West

Q3: West
Midlands

Q3: Yorkshire

Q
ES

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Yes - and worse during this pandemic than before
. Yes - but no worse than before this pandemic. No . Don't know
B Prefer not to say



Q3: East
Midlands (A)

Q3: East of
England (B)

Q3: London (C)

Q3: North East
(D)

Q3: North West
(B)

Q3: South
Central (F)

Q3: South East
Coast (G)

Q3: South West
(H)

Q3: West
Midlands (1)

Q3: Yorkshire (J)

Total
Respondents

4 May 2020 BMA COVID-19 tracker survey

YES - AND WORSE DURING THIS
PANDEMIC THAN BEFORE

3,219

30.75%
246
DFH

29.09%
345
DF

31.27%
633
DFH

23.69%
177
ABCEGIJ

30.02%
477
DFH

23.88%
155
ABCEGIJ

31.97%
211
DFH

26.59%
317
ACEGI

31.65%
319
DFH

29.71%
339
DF

YES - BUT NO WORSE THAN BEFORE NO
THIS PANDEMIC

13.25% 47.25%

106 378
DFH
14.00% 48.57%
166 576
E DFH
12.45% 47.92%
252 970
DFH
14.46% 56.09%
108 419
E ABCEGU
11.45% 48.52%
182 771
BD DFH
13.10% 56.24%
85 365
ABCEGIJ
11.82% 47.73%
78 315
DFH
12.67% 53.86%
151 642
ABCEGI
12.70% 47.22%
128 476
DFH
12.01% 50.48%
137 576
DF

1,393 5,488

51

DON'T
KNOW

5.25%
42

4.64%
55

4.74%
96

3.88%
29

5.41%
86

4.62%
30

5.61%
37

4.36%
52

5.26%
53

5.00%
57

537

PREFER NOT
TO SAY

3.50%
28

3.71%
44
D

3.61%
73
D

1.87%
14
BCE

4.59%
73
DFHJ

2.16%
14
E

2.88%
19

2.52%
30
E

3.17%
32

2.80%

359

TOTAL

7.28%
800

10.79%
1,186

18.41%
2,024

6.79%
747

14.45%
1,589

5.90%
649

6.00%
660

10.84%
1,192

9.17%
1,008

10.38%
1,141

10,996
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To what extent do you feel able to access the support for your wellbeing that you
would like?

Answered: 5,121

Q3: East
Midlands

Q3: East of
England

Q3: London

Q3: North
East

Q3: North
West

Q3: South
Central

Q3: South
East
Coast

Q3: South
West

Q3: West
Midlands

Q3: Yorkshire

Q
B

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. To a significant extent . To some extent [ Not really / not at all
. Have not needed to access support. Prefer not to say

TO A SIGNIFICANT

EXTENT
Q3: East Midlands
Q)

Q3: East of England
(B)

Q3: London (C)

Q3: North East (D)

Q3: North West (E)

Q3: South Central
(F)

Q3: South East
Coast (G)

Q3: South West (H)

Q3: West Midlands
(0]

Q3: Yorkshire (J)

Total Respondents 738

TO SOME
EXTENT
15.13% 40.51%
59 158
DE CE
14.72% 40.07%
83 226
DE CE
14.01% 49.80%
137 487
DE ABDFHIJ
21.27% 42.54%
67 134
ABCEFGIJ C
10.33% 46.74%
76 344
ABCDHIJ ABFI
14.50% 39.78%
39 107
D CE
11.08% 45.23%
36 147
DH
17.53% 41.62%
91 216
EG C
14.55% 39.19%
72 194
DE CE
14.72% 41.32%
78 219
DE C
2,232

NOT REALLY /| NOT

AT ALL

1,129

23.85%
93
D

23.05%
130
D

20.96%
205
G

17.14%
54
ABFGI

22.15%
163

24.91%
67
D

26.46%
86
CDH

19.27%
100
G

23.84%
118
D

21.32%
113

HAVE NOT NEEDED TO ACCESS
SUPPORT

18.21%
71
C

19.15%
108
C

12.68%
124
ABDEFHIJ

18.10%
57
C

19.02%
140
C

19.70%
53
Cc

16.31%
53

20.42%
106
C

20.40%
101
C

18.68%
99
C

PREFER NOT TO
SAY

2.31%
9

3.01%
17
DGH

2.56%
25

0.95%
3
BJ

1.77%
13
J

1.12%
3
J

0.92%
3
BJ

1.16%
6
BJ

2.02%
10

3.96%
21
DEFGH

110

TOTAL

7.62%
390

11.01%
564

19.10%
978

6.15%
315

14.37%
736

5.25%
269

6.35%
325

10.13%
519

9.67%
495

10.35%
530

5,127l
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Are there any particular types of support that you would like to access but cannot?

Answered: 2,008

ARE THERE ANY PARTICULAR TYPES OF SUPPORT THAT YOU WOULD LIKE TO ACCESS BUT CANNOT?

Q3: East Midlands 100.00%
166
Q3: East of England 100.00%
227
Q3: London 100.00%
371
Q3: North East 100.00%
132
Q3: North West 100.00%
278
Q3: South Central 100.00%
99
Q3: South East Coast 100.00%
119
Q3: South West 100.00%
199
Q3: West Midlands 100.00%
212
Q3: Yorkshire 100.00%
205

Total Respondents 2,008

53

TOTAL

8.27%
166

11.30%
227

18.48%
371

6.57%
132

13.84%
278

4.93%
99

5.93%
119

9.91%
199

10.56%
212

10.21%
205

2,008
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Finally, we would like to ask you which one of the following areas relating to the
Coronavirus pandemic is of most concern / top priority to you at the current time.

Answered: 10,518

Q3: East
Midlands

Q3: East of
England

Q3: London

Q3: North
East

Q3: North
West

Q3: South
Central

Q3: South
East
Coast

Q3: South
West

Q3: West
Midlands

Q3: Yorkshire

Q
ES

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. PPE shortages or quality . Medicines shortages or quality

. Testing for self or family . Redeployment or working outside competence
. Lack of support for your wellbeing . Staffing shortages

. Longer-term impact of new working arrangements

. Longer-term impact on patient clinical demand



Q3: East
Midlands

()

Q3: East of
England (B)

Q3: London
©)

Q3: North
East (D)

Q3: North
West (E)

Q3: South
Central (F)

Q3: South
East Coast
©)

Q3: South
West (H)

Q3: West
Midlands (1)

Q3:
Yorkshire (J)

Total
Respondents

PPE
SHORTAGES
OR QUALITY

22.32%
171
DFH

25.79%
294
CDFHJ

20.22%
391
BGH

17.80%
128
ABEGI

22.81%
344
DFH

17.36%
108
ABEGI

24.29%
153
CDFHJ

14.96%
172
ABCEGIJ

22.48%
216
DFH

20.22%
220
BGH

2,197

4 May 2020 BMA COVID-19 tracker survey

MEDICINES
SHORTAGES
OR QUALITY

1.31%
10

0.96%
11

1.19%
23

0.83%
6

1.06%
16

0.96%
6

0.95%
6

0.78%
9

0.73%
7

1.19%
13

107

TESTING
FOR SELF
OR FAMILY

5.48%
42
DI

5.96%
68
D

7.50%
145
DFHJ

2.78%
20
ABCEFGHIJ

5.90%
89
D

5.14%
32
CDI

6.03%
38
D

5.57%
64
cDI

7.91%
76
ADFHJ

5.51%
60
CDI

634

REDEPLOYMENT
OR WORKING
OUTSIDE
COMPETENCE

3.52%
27

4.39%
50

4.08%
79

3.76%
27

3.71%
56

4.18%
26

3.65%
23

4.52%
52

4.58%
44

5.06%
55

439

55

LACK

OF SUPPORT
FOR YOUR
WELLBEING

3.92%
30
F

2.46%
28
E

3.10%
60

2.23%
16
E

4.05%
61
BDF

1.77%
11
AEJ

3.33%
21

2.70%
31

2.81%
27

3.49%
38
F

323

STAFFING
SHORTAGES

2.61%
20

2.89%
33

2.53%
49

2.09%
15

2.72%
41

2.25%
14

3.33%
21

2.17%
25

3.33%
32

2.30%
25

275

LONGER-TERM
IMPACT OF NEW
WORKING
ARRANGEMENTS

24.54%
188
BG

20.61%
235
A

22.60%
437

24.20%
174
G

22.02%
332

23.47%
146

19.21%
121
AD

23.04%
265

22.37%
215

22.06%
240

2,353

LONGER-
TERM
IMPACT
ON
PATIENT
CLINICAL
DEMAND

36.29%
278
DFH

36.93%
421
DFH

38.78%
750
DFH

46.31%
333
ABCEGIJ

37.73%
569
DFH

44.86%
279
ABCEGI

39.21%
247
DFH

46.26%
532
ABCEGIJ

35.80%
344
DFHJ

40.17%
437
DHI

4,190

TOTAL

7.28%
766

10.84%
1,140

18.39%
1,934

6.84%
719

14.34%
1,508

5.91%
622

5.99%
630

10.93%
1,150

9.14%
961

10.34%
1,088

10,518





